01.1.1 ALK (i 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14417 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

e | B & (A # PR % e
No. |Quantity Code Description Remark
1 24 |M14x45 GB/T5783 S AL R Bolt 10. 9-3K 70 %
2 72 14 GB/T 93 S TP Spring washer k7%
3 2 860-0100001B IXEh % Driving wheel
4 2 860-7508000 T IA Traveling motor NACHI, KAYABA / 17 A
5 1 860A-0101000B ZEIH Chassis assembly KAYABA / 7 A\
1 860A-0110000B TR Rk, Chassis assembly NACHI
6 2 860-0107000 A1 ik s b Traveling motor's cover plate
7 12 10 GB/T97.1 S| Washer k7%
8 12 10 GB/T93 P R Spring washer ke
9 12 |M10x20 GB/T5783 Ay BN LS Bolt 8. 8- iAW %
10 32 16 GB/T93 SR R Spring washer 7Zn.D
11 24 |M16x40 GB/T5783 NSk IR R Bolt 10. 9-1k 5w %
12 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 VA BN iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 12 10 GB/T93 TR £ P Spring washer Zn.D
14 12 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
15 1 860-0108000 B Chassis cover plate
16 48 M14x60 GB/T5783 NSk g A Bolt 12. 9-1A %
17 12 860-0105000B R RO Idler assembly
18 2 |M16x40 GB/T5783 VaY. BN LN Bolt 10. 93k 7 2
19 4 16 GB/T93 R Spring washer N
20 2 860-0100007 ER T block ring
21 2 |M16GB/T6170 1R fr 8 B Nut 83k B
22 2 16 GB/T97.1 SEEE Washer &y
23 2 M16%90 GB/T5782 NSk R e Bolt 10. 9-i& i &
24 2 860-0104000 FLAe B Upper roller assembly
25 2 860-0100002 ) 55 #e side cover plate
26 12 M16x40 GB/T5783 VaY; BNy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 2 860A-0106000 A B i 4 Right frame Tic B 4 g ity




01.1.1 JE#& MK (35 FI860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)




02.1.1 [A[#: V-5 (& H 860K 11417%Y) PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FS | B & e % #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860K-0201000B 4 Platform

2 1 860-0200002A JERT R AR Left-front cover

3 40 10 GB/T96 PN Big washer Zn.D

4 42 10 GB/T93 A T P Spring washer Zn.D

5 42 [M10%25 GB/T5783 VAV DN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 860-0200003A e AR Left-middle cover

7 1 860K-0200001 e Ja B AR I Left-rear cover Il

8 1 860K-0200003 S Counter weight

9 1 860J-0200013 T Sponge

10 4 860-0200015 e Washer

11 4 22 GB/T93 5 4 Spring washer Zn.D

12 4 M22x110 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 10. 9-i& 7 %

13 1 860J-0200006A rh 3] ECAR Middle cover

14 1 860K-0200002A SRR Middle-rear cover

15 1 860J-0200005A A7 e B AR Right-rear cover II

16 1 860L-0200006 45 e B R Right-rear cover |

17 1 860-0200006A Ve ESI Y Right-front cover

18 2 853D-0200012 EREH Nut block

19 1 860-0200012 1B Stop board

20 2 10 GB/T97.1 S g Washer Zn.D

21 1 860-0200001 E Cover

22 6 12 GB/T97.1 SP-H | Washer kv

23 6 12 GB/T93 i R Spring washer &Ry

24 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 VA By Vi Bolt 8. 8-k i %

25 1 860A-0204000 % Shaft pin

26 2 860-0200009 1B Closing plate

27 1 T0802-01001 Frig (P30 Scutcheon(Chinese)

28 4 4x12 GB/T12618 T 1128 J [ Sk b0 0T Rivet




02.1.1 A% 4 (& 860K 114L%)) PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




01.1.1 ALK (i 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14417 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

e | B & (A # PR % e
No. |Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 [820-0100002 2 5 plug
29 1 860-0106000 F4h B 2H A4 block oil ring
30 2 860A-0105000 AR AR Left frame it 240 i
31 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 Vay: B Vi Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
32 4 12 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D
33 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer /n. D
34 2 860-0102400 P [A) TR R K Check valve assembly
35 2 860-0102200B i B 0 2R Tension spring assembly
36 2 860-0102230 B A A Sealed ring assembly
37 2 860-0102001B = s Bracket
38 2 860-0102100 S ROk Front idler assembly
39 2 |860A-2001000 B Steel Crawler FRECAS0 140 420360 THE W
2 |860A-2002000 N Steel Crawler 600 140 42(5EJE  WEE %)
2 860A-2003000 WM B s Rubber Block Crawler 450 140 425 WEE WD
2 860A-2101000 ¥ B Rubber Crawler 450 76 8O(TERE  WEE  WHD




01.1.1 JE#& MK (35 FI860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)




02.1.2 [FIH 14 (& H1860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 71) PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

P | B = R % G % ves
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860K-0206000 4 Platform 1% JT1860K 12
1 860K-0208000 S Platform 1% FH860K 13
1 860K-0209000 4 Platform 1% J11860K 14

2 1 860-0200002A Vst ES N5 Left-front cover

3 43 10 GB/T96 KH Big washer Zn.D

4 45 10 GB/T93 A T P Spring washer Zn.D

5 45  |M10x20 GB/T5783 AN s Bolt 8.8-7n.D

6 1 860-0200003A Je A AR Left-middle cover

7 1 860L-0200002 /v Je B AR Left-rear cover

8 1 860K-0200003 YAl Counter weight

9 4 860-0200015 #h Washer

10 4 22 GB/T93 LS A Spring washer Zn.D

11 4 M22x110 GB/T5783 Ay BN Vs Bolt 10. 9-i& 7 %
12 1 860-0200005 SRESIE Middle cover

13 1 860-0200016 5 B R Middle-rear cover

14 1 860J-0200013 A Sponge

15 1 860L-0200005 A )5 B R AR Right-rear cover II

16 1 860L-0200006 45 Ja BRI Right-rear cover |

17 1 860-0200006A Ve ESIE)d Right-front cover

18 4 853D-0200012 R BB Nut block

19 1 860-0200012 1E#R Stop board
20 2 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn. D
21 1 860-0200001 F Cover
22 6 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer ‘R
23 6 12 GB/T93 i1 ] Spring washer &Ry
24 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 ANH Sk R Bolt 8. 8-k %
25 1 860A-0204000 GEEG Shaft pin
26 2 860-0200009 1M Closing plate
27 1 T0802-01001 ) Scutcheon(Chinese)
28 4 4x12 GB/T12618 T 1 28 it 5 Sk b 04T Rivet




) PLATFORM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

02.1.2 [A1%45F-4 (& FI860K12,860K 13,860K 1441




03.1.1 #fEH3&E (G H860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE )

| BOR % 4 oo
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860-0321000 e+ 414 Dozer blade PRt CEFEAF13. 10D
1 860-0331000 A4 Dozer blade WAL RE 1 14,10), L6007 JE i
1 8 M12x25 GB/T5783 NA S Bolt 8.8- 1T %
2 8 12 GB/T93 | Spring washer k%
3 4 860-0300002 JAR Clamping plte
4 1 860-0302000 % Shaft pin
5 2 860-0303000 Btk Shaft pin
6 2 801-0400001 AR 5 Cover
7 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 T s v AR Grease cup Zn.D
8 4 860-0400011 (R Washer
9 4 860-0402009 [ 2R el Dust-proof seal
10 2 860-0300004 BIESESS Spindle sleeve
11 4 860-0300003 7%y Washer
12 1 860-0304000 Byt Shaft pin
13 1 860-0301000 L4 Dozer blade
14 1 860-0311000 4™ Dozer blade s, L6005 JE i




03.1.1 #1258 (& FH860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE )

1304



04.1.1 TAE:E 1 G 860K 11,860K 12,,860K 13,860K 1441 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

w5 | MR ’ = ao vy
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 860-0400016 B VI Spacer VI

2 2 860-0401005 B2 e Dush-proof seal

3 2 860-0401004B IR ES Copper bush

4 1 860-0401003B o ) 4t Middle bush

5 1 860-0406000A T Shaft pin

6 2 M14 GB/T6178 125 £ A B Nut 8- &

7 2 3.2x40 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin B

8 2 M14 GB/T 6170 1B\ F iR B Nut 8- e

9 1 860-0420006 Bt Shaft pin

10 2 M14x120 GB/T31.1 N S R FLIE A Bolt 8.8-1IA 70 %

11 2 860-0420005 (SR Spacer 1

12 1 860-0420004 Gk Shaft pin

13 1 860-0407000A R Shaft pin

14 2 860-0400015 %9 Spacer V

15 1 8x95 GB/T91 JF 1148 Cotter pin Zn.D

16 1 860-0400021 2 R} Nut

17 1 860-0400019A #H Washer

18 1 860-0421100B LN Boom

19 2 860-0420007 FE AT Spacer II




04.1.1 TAES% 1 (& HI860K11,860K12,,860K13,860K 14417 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

1mn

| 16 17




04.2.1 TAE%EE 2 (i 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14417 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

w5 | MR ’ = G vy
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 860-0400011 (R Spacer |
2 1 860-0424000A EFF Connecting rod
3 4 860-0420005 Fgs o 1 Spacer |
4 5 M10X1 JB/T7940.1 3 0 AR 0il cup Zn.D
5 5 801-0400001 AR 55 Cap for oil cup
6 1 860-0420002B Gk Shaft pin
7 1 860-0400003B R Shaft pin
8 2 860-0400012 B B 11 Spacer 11
9 1 860L-0405000 JEVEFRT Left rocker-arm
10 1 860L-0406000 A AT Right rocker-arm
11 4 M14X110 GB/T31.1 AN S BT AL R Bolt 8.8-1A i &
12 6 M14 GB/T6170 17N F R B Nut 8-k %
13 6 M14 GB/T6178 LY\ A1 FERE R R Nut 8-k %
14 6 3.2X40 GB/T91 FF 4y Cotter pin ik
15 2 860-0400001B 4t Shaft pin
16 2 M14X120 GB/T31.1 N S R LR A Bolt 8.8-18 70 %
17 1 860-0422000 SLAF Arm FRUEFAT, T W.04.4.1
1 860-1804000 JnK400=}FF Arm lenthener 400mm 400241, J& I W.04.4.1
18 1 850-0400006 Bt Shaft pin
19 1 860-0400005A % Shaft pin
20 2 860-0400014 (EEAYY Spacer [V




04.2.1 T/E$% 2 (& FH860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)




04.3.1 TAF%E 3 (iEHI860K11,860K12,860K 13,860K 148172 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

Fr5 = (A7 4 PR % T
No. Quantity 5 Description Remark
1 860-0424000A EFT Connecting rod

1 1 860-0402005 HE) A T Middle bush I

2 2 860-0402009 SN Dush-proof seal |

3 2 860-0424005 LIPS EES Steel bush

4 2 860-0402012 L ESEES Steel bush

5 1 860-0424100 AR Connecting rod body

6 4 860-0424004 [9igany Dush-proof seal




04.3.1 T A% 3 (& HI860K11,860K12,860K13,860K148L%! ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




04.4.1 TAEHE 4 GEHI860K11,860K12,860K 13,860K 14417) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

P & 5 4 B % ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860-0422000 SLAF Arm FRUEFE
1 860-1804000 InK:400-}-FF Arm lenthener 400mm JnK:400=} 41
1 2 860-0402005 SRIGIESES| Middle bush [
2 4 860-0402012 GIEaE=S Copper bush
3 4 860-0402009 yiEtE| Dush-proof seal |
4 2 860-0402011 B 10 Dush-proof seal II
5 2 860-0402008A HrrE 10 Copper bush II
6 1 860-0402006A SHEIEIESI| Middle bush 11
7 1 860-0422100 SERFA Arm body FEE L A4
1 860-1804100 LR Arm body hn-K400)- 144




04.4.1 TAESEE 4 (35 FH860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12.860K13,860K14 TYPE)




04.5.1 TAE3ES (860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

FEO 8 R & 5 ao LA
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
860L-0403000 ek Bucket subassembly

1 1 860L-0403100 IR Bucket

2 4 860-0403004 PIESS Bush

3 5 860-0434001 i Rubber mat

4 8 M24x65 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 10.9-i5 55 %

5 1 860-0403002 JeT1H Left cutter

6 8 M24 GB/T6182 BN B Sl R Nut 10-I87¢ %

7 5 860-0434003 R Pin

8 5 860-0434002 NE Tooth

9 1 860-0403003 A7 T He Right cutter




04.5.1 T/E$ %5 (35 FH860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14H1%! ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K14 TYPE)




05.1.1 ¥ LA (& 860K 11817%) HYDRAULIC OIL BOX (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

Fr5 o= = ¥4 R e G
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 |[M8x20 GB/T5783 Y DR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 12 8 GB/T93 i T S Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 858-0505001 [l 3y 24 5 Flange top
4 2 165x4 NBR-90 OTEMR I 4 el O seal ring
5 1 860A-0513200 EINV85Y5% Oil-return filter assembly
6 1 860-0513001 i Pressurize mat
7 1 860J-0505100C i R A 1A 0il tank body
8 1 33 BS/A33.7%x42x2 ISO H 4 B P Combinatory washer
9 1 801-0521003 WiE Screw plug
10 1 58x3.55 NBR-90 GB/T3452.1  |OJEA4 i 41 1 O seal ring
11 1 860J-0541100 W BN A Oil-intake steel tube
12 4 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
13 4 10 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 M10x30 GB/T 5783 VaY: b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 6 12 GB/T97.1 SP- | Washer Zn.D
16 6 12 GB/T 93 L £ P Spring washer Zn.D
17 6 M12x35 GB/T 5783 Ay DRI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 860A-0513300 7 V38 S K Oil-intake filter assembly
19 1 860J-0505300 T 22 25 04 ik Flange
20 1 860A-0513600 i S R A Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly
21 6 M4x16 GB/T5783 NSk R e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 6 4 GB/T93 L T Spring washer Zn.D
23 1 860A-0513500 WAk Sign oil high




05.1.1 W& FEIMAR (& FI860K 1 1HL %)) HYDRAULIC OIL BOX (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




05.1.2 UL IAH G 860K 12,860K 13,860K 144174) HYDRAULIC OIL TANK (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

Fr5 H & = ¥4 PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 16 M8x20 GB/T5783 VaviE N oY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 16 8 GB/T93 A T R Spring washer Zn.D

3 1 858-0505001 [l 3y 24 5 Flange top

4 2 165x4 NBR-90 ISO OB I 2 el O seal ring

5 1 860A-0513200 EINV85Y5% Oil-return filter assembly

6 1 860-0513001 i Pressurize mat

7 1 860A-0513500 VAT T Bk, Liquidometer assembly

8 1 860K-0534100B ?EE%Q 1k Oil tank body

9 1 33 BS/A33.7x42x2 ISO H &35 45 B Combinatory washer

10 1 801-0521003 /Ehi;% Screw plug

11 6 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

12 6 12 GB/T 93 i T2 E ] Spring washer Zn.D

13 6 M12x35 GB/T 5783 VA BNy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

14 1 860L-0505200 K TR UE B R Oil-intake filter assembly

15 1 860J-0505300 I0ImvE 22 35 KR Flange

16 1 860A-0513600 i A RS A Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly

17 6 M4x16 GB/T5783 VaviiE N oY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

18 6 4 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer Zn.D

19 4 8 GB/T97.1 TR Washer Zn.D

20 1 853D-0500031 V2 Flange 1 H 860K 12

21 1 38.7x2.65 NBR-90 ISO oﬁﬁ% % ) O seal ring 1% F 860K 12

22 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27%2 ISO IH 4 5 B Combinatory washer 1% 860K 13, 860K 14

23 1 810-0500023 i;%;k Screw plug T HI860K 13, 860K 14




05.1.2 ¥ T A (5 FH860K 12,860K 13,860K 14417) HYDRAULIC OIL TANK (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

#E#860L-0505000




05.2.1 T RS- T4 (& H860K11#17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

Py | #t & i 5 % G % bes
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-0516000A FHE Main pump

2 4 M12 35 GB/T5783 AYi BN Ji Bolt 12. -1k %

3 1 58 2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 [OJEAG ke % 4 Pl O seal ring

4 4 12 GB/T97. 1 P2k Washer Zn.D

5 4 12 GB/T 93 LS R Spring washer 7n.D

6 4 M12 35 GB/T 5783 AV BN Ji Bolt 8.8-7n.D

7 1 860K-0522000 SREWHAN T Steel pipe assembly

8 4 66 SAE J1508 Wk i Hoop

9 1 860K-0500008 R Rubber tube




05.2.1 FE RS- T % (1E 860K 114 %)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




05.2.2 W RS- (& H 860K 12417) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

R % 4 W oo
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860L-0505000 W A Oil tank assembly JETFWL05.1.2

2 1 85x3.55 GB/T3452.1 NBR O IK % 1 el O seal ring

3 1 860K-0511000 AR AN B ROk, Steel pipe assembly

4 6 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

5 6 10 GB/T 93 T S Spring washer Zn.D

6 6 M10x30 GB/T5783 Vav: B N Y Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D

7 1 858-0500022 e Pipe clamp

8 1 860L-0500006 A S Pipe clamp seat

9 2 8 GB/T 97.1 S 44 Washer Zn.D

10 2 8 GB/T 93 LR £ P Spring washer Zn. D

11 2 M8 GB/T6170 1N F R BE Nut

12 2 M16x40 GB/T5783 Vav:iE Ny Bolt 12. 9-1A %

13 1 860C-0525000A T Main pump

14 1 58x2.65 NBR-90 ISO ORI 1 el O seal ring

15 1 860L-0523000 I W Y22 Main oil indraft flange

16 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn. D

17 4 12 GB/T 93 S R ] Spring washer n.D

18 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 7N SR g Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D

19 1 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I 2t el O seal ring

20 1 860-8500001 Bk Bolt joint

21 1 810M-0500001 HAAREL Square joint

22 1 860L-0524000 I R Hose assembly

23 2 66 SAE J1508 W5 47 Hoop

24 1 860L-0500005 e R Rubber tube




05.2.2 FWIE RS -F 2L (15 H860K 1241 %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)




05.2.3 WL RS- T4 (FH 860K 13,860K 1441%Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K14 TYPE)

P | # & % i % P
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860K-0534000 Vs A Oil tank assembly JETTIL05.1.2

2 1 85x3.55 GB/T3452.1 NBR O B 4 el O seal ring

3 1 860K-0535000A R A4 A SR, Steel pipe assembly

4 6 10 GB/T97.1 S HE] Washer Zn.D

5 6 10 GB/T 93 A Spring washer Zn.D

6 6 M10x%30 GB/T5783 N S A Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D

7 1 858-0500022 e Pipe clamp

8 1 860K-0500025 B Pipe clamp bracket

9 2 8 GB/T 97.1 S| Washer Zn.D

10 2 8 GB/T 93 A £ P Spring washer Zn. D

11 2 M8 GB/T6170 12455 fA R R) Nut

12 2 M16x%35 GB/T 5783 VAV E N Bolt 12. 9-ik %

13 4 860K-0500005 124 Bolt

14 1 860K-0500004 ARiRE Distributer block

15 1 47.22x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTE G e % J: O seal ring

16 1 860H-0521000 EE B Main pump

17 1 10 BS/A 10.7x16x1.5 ISO I A R s Combinatory washer

18 1 820-0500004 i;,?_j% Screw plug

19 1 58%2.65 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG fise 2 & O seal ring

20 1 860L-0523000 F5 W /jéé Main oil indraft flange

21 4 856B-0500019 iy o Bolt

22 1 23.7%3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR % ] 1l O seal ring

23 2 66 SAE J1508 M i Hoop

24 1 860L-0500005 i e Rubber tube




05.2.3 FIE RS- 3% (& FA860K 13,860K 1441 %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

\Sa ;&W'@ ﬁ“;
I AN -
/ L

NS




05.3.1 EWERLE-Z2 B IR (& 860K 11HLAY) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FF5 H &= f 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 28.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR 3 L) e O seal ring

2 1 855-0500005A iy O s 192 Flange

3 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO IH A B B g Combinatory washer

4 1 820-0500004 2 g Plug

5 1 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG R % 4} O seal ring

6 1 855-0529000 TR YA Flange assembly

7 8 10 GB/T 93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D

8 4 M10x35 GB/T70.1 DhavilzlEES ) Bolt 10.9-15 5 &
9 1 860J-0564000 TR B, Hose assembly

10 1 860A-0500030 R Bracket

11 4 10 GB/T 97.1 S ] Washer Zn.D

12 4 M10x25 GB/T 5783 ANk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 860A-0523000A A7 3B Bracket-RH

14 1 860A-0501000 % % I8 Valve

15 13 12 GB/T97.1 N Washer Zn.D

16 13 12 GB/T 93 S A B Spring washer Zn.D

17 13 M12x35 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

18 1 860L-0517000 A5 RS 4 Bracket

19 860L-0518000 Jr EHE S R Bracket
20 4 6 GB/T 97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

21 4 6 GB/T 93 | Spring washer Zn.D

22 4 M6x16 GB/T 5783 AN Sk s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

23 4 M12x80 GB/T5782 AN A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

24 1 860A-0519000 JESTHE Bracket-LH

25 4 M12x40 GB/T 5783 AViiPN Vs Bolt 10.9-15 7 &
26 1 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I % 4} e O seal ring

27 1 860A-0500037 Bk Bolt joint

28 1 860K-0523000 R HEh A s Steel tube




05.3.1 BHE R G- £ 18 G5 FH860K 1 1#1%)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

- NWpr o N X




05.3.1 LWL RSE-Z2 B IR (& 860K 11HL4Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

Fr5 B o= = % R %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 860K-0500006 e Pipe clamp

30 2 M8x25 GB/T 5783 7N S i A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

31 4 8 GB/T 93 i 3 SR Spring washer Zn.D

32 4 8 GB/T 97.1 SP P Washer Zn.D

33 1 860K-0500007 SR Bracket

34 2 M8 GB/T 6170 1S B2 R Nut

35 1 885-0500017 2k Flange joint




05.3.1 BHE R G- £ 18 G5 FH860K 1 1#1%)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

- NWpr o N X




05.3.2 LW = R GE-2 % R (18 FH 860K 1241 7) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

a5 #H = i 5 % R % Ve

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OB i % d: O seal ring

2 4 870-0500021 IERSS Bolt joint

3 1 860L-0525000 JREAE S5 ik Suppleness pipe

4 1 860L-0526000 TR RO, Suppleness pipe

5 8 M12x50 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 8 12 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D

7 8 12 GB/T97.1 HPE Washer Zn.D

8 1 860C-0519000 Vi Left nog

9 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 N L Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 8 GB/T93 i1 R Spring washer Zn.D
11 4 8 GB/T97.1 HPE Washer Zn.D
12 1 860K-0514000 T EHE AR Left bracket

13 1 860L-0519000 P1 AR B P1 steel pipe

14 1 860C-0524000 E4an Multi-change valve

15 1 860L-0521000 P2 VA %, P2 steel pipe

16 1 860C-0523000A VR Right nog

17 1 860K-0515000 o S Right bracket

18 3 10 GB/T97.1 £z Washer Zn.D
19 3 10 GB/T93 i1 R Spring washer Zn.D
20 2 M10x125 GB/T5783 N Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 M10x50 GB/T5783 NS R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 1 860L-0500011 S s Clamp base

23 1 860L-0500012 i Pipe clamp

24 2 10 GB/T97.1 Eelics Washer Zn.D
25 2 10 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D
26 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 N SL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




554 % I8 G& FHS60K 124/17)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

#

05.3.2 FWE

o~ = o,l

) S N
‘U\ \ > N
7 \ \ V / 4\% @m\\@/ 2

' AW AN A.\ \‘v 3
_ 35«%&%@%




05.3.3 T R Y- I IR (35 JT1 860K 13,860K 14H17Y)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTI CHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K14 TYPE)

el B & 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 33BS/A 33.7x42x2 ISO OTEAG IR % 4} e O seal ring
2 4 860K-0500019 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 860A-0517000A =995 Suppleness pipe
4 1 860K-0500019 Bk Bolt joint
5 1 860K-0526000B B R Steel pipe
6 1 860K-0525000A AN R Steel pipe
7 1 860K-0500026 JEN; S Square joint
8 1 860K-0500019 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 860H-0522000 E4 4 Multi-change valve
10 1 860K-0533000B EAT IR Bracket
11 4 M10x45 GB/T 5783 AN S AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 4 10 GB/T93 pHE A Spring washer Zn.D
13 4 10 GB/T97.1 e Washer Zn.D
14 4 M10 GB/T6170 LTS A IR R Nut
15 4 M6 GB/T6170 1R R EE Nut
16 4 6 GB/T93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D
17 4 6 GB/T97.1 HPE Washer Zn.D
18 1 860K-0500022 (gt Bracket
19 1 853-0500004 (= Pipe clamp
20 1 860K-0500018A EA R Y Right mounting plate
21 8 M12x45 GB/T 5783 AV Py Yk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 8 12 GB/T93 T N Spring washer Zn.D
23 8 12 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
24 1 860K-0500017A %2 R I 22 R /e i Left mounting plate




05.3.3  F W RG-Z % IK(E 860K 13,860K 14H17Y)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTI CHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K14 TYPE)

=

(i
N

810



05.4.1 T3 2 Ze-Inl3 (& FI860K 114171) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FF5 H &= f 5 % G %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 28.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR 3 L) e O seal ring

2 1 860A-0500018 Bk Bolt joint

3 8 M8x35 GB/T 5783 INF Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 18 8 GB/T 93 A T Spring washer Zn.D

5 18 8 GB/T 97.1 S ] Washer Zn.D

6 1 860A-0500019 R Flange assembly

7 1 30x2.65 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG I 3% L} e O seal ring

8 1 860K-0518000 IEI/EE%H Steel tube assembly

9 1 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 ISO H 455 dah 2 P Combinatory washer

10 1 860A-9540006 E?%;k Bolt joint

11 1 860K-0519000 [B] g Steel tube assembly

12 4 48 SAE J1508 W 4 Hoop

13 1 870-0500002 T IR Rubber pipe

14 1 860A-0574000A ] Back-pressure valve

15 4 46.2x3.55 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 oﬁzir%ﬂﬁﬂzi‘ (&l O seal ring

16 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 21 & B 5 ] Combinatory washer

17 1 820-0500004 ﬂ}%% Screw plug

18 1 860A-8502000 i =d=Y5% Hose assembly

19 1 860-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I % 4} e O seal ring
21 2 860A-0500021A e Hoop

22 1 860A-0500022B YR Bracket

23 2 M8x40 GB/T 5783 AN s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 4 M8 GB/T 6170 17N f iR i) Nut 8-Zn.D
25 1 860K-0517000 BNk ke Steel tube assembly
26 1 860K-0500002 R Rubber pipe

27 1 860K-0521000 [A] g s Steel tube assembly

28 8 M12x30 GB/T 5783 NSk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.4.1 FWIEZRSG - (& 860K 11417 MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




05.4.1 T RS-0l (& H 860K 11#17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

Fr5 B o= = % R %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 8 12 GB/T 93 L] Spring washer Zn.D
30 8 12 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D
31 4 M8x25 GB/T 5783 AViiPN Vs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.4.1 FWIEZRSG - (& 860K 11417 MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




05.4.2 Tk RGE-RI (& 860K 12H17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

Frs & R 5 # i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860L-0529000 B MK Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 860-8500001 Bk Bollt jiont
3 1 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR % L} e O seal ring
4 1 860C-0501000 [A| L PR AL Swing motor
5 8 M16x50 GB/T 5783 %\ﬁq%@#‘ Bolt 12.9-k %
6 2 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO H A 35 5 E ] Combination washer
7 2 870-0500007 E%%;k Bolt jiont
8 1 860L-0527000 =595 Rubber pipe assembly
9 4 M8x35 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 8 GB/T93 AR N Spring washer Zn.D
11 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S H | Washer Zn.D
12 1 860A-0500019 LR Flange
13 1 28.24x2.65 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I % 1 O seal ring
14 1 860L-0528000A T2 FVAAE Sk Steel tube assembly
15 1 855-0500006 Bk Bolt jiont
16 1 28.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEARIR 2 F} el O seal ring
17 1 860L-0537000A [=] VA A Return-steel pipe
18 4 46.2x3.55 NBR-90 ISO OB I % 1 el O seal ring
19 1 860A-0574000A T s ] Back-pressure valve
20 4 48 SAE J1508 M i Hoop Zn.D
21 1 860K-0500003 v Vloth-fixing rubber pipe
22 1 860K-0541000A [A]yh 4 4 Return-steel pipe
23 2 820-0500004 ﬂl?‘#%’ Screw plug
24 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO H 45 32 5 S Combination washer
25 4 12 GB/T 97.1 #ﬂ. Washer Zn.D
26 4 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
27 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 Vaviib N Yin Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 860K-0516000 [F] 4 Return-steel pipe
29 1 870-0500002 R Vloth-fixing rubber pipe
30 1 860K-0542000 [B] VA A Return-steel pipe




05.4.2 FE RS-0 (& FIS60K 12417)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

Hi

e

_ @@
O=
20005
M@mes
2O @9
@B @
[0]

S

(5

o~

a6

Lol

—T

w

(D

Y




05.4.3 LR RLG- (E H860K 13, 860K 144/17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 13, 860K 14 TYPE)

ey | #&E (A= % i % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 810M-0500001 Bk Square joint
2 1 860-8500001 HEk Bollt jiont
3 2 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OJUAG I % J4 Pl O seal ring
4 1 860C-0501000 [A] el AL Swing motor 16 F860K13
1 860K-0537000 EEZR5E I8 Swing motor 1% JT1860K 14
5 8 M16x50 GB/T 5783 VAV Y. E Bolt 12. 9-ikn %
6 8 16 GB/T93 L T Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 860K-0500027 HAESK Square joint
8 1 855-0500006 Bk Bollt jiont
9 1 19x2.65 NBR-90 GB/T3452.1 |OTEA4 5 %5 £} Pl O seal ring
10 1 860K-0500021 E%;& Bollt jiont
11 1 860K-0556000 e d=Y5% Hose assembly
12 2 M8 GB/T6170 1R Ff IR R Nut 8-Zn.D
13 4 8 GB/T 97.1 SE P Washer Zn.D
14 4 8 GB/T 93 S T Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV (D Vs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 860K-0500023 S Bracket
17 1 853D-0500002 ke Pipe clamp
18 4 M8x35 GB/T5783 AN Sk AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 860K-0536000A BN SRR Steel tube assembly
20 1 46.2x3.55 NBR-90 ISO OTER I £ Pl O seal ring
21 1 860A-0574000A Y& IE Back-pressure valve
22 4 48 SAE J1508 e 4 Hoop Zn.D
23 1 853D-0500022 T R Vloth-fixing rubber pipe
24 1 860K-0528000A [ERHEERRES Return-steel pipe
25 4 12 GB/T 97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
26 4 12 GB/T93 IS ] Spring washer Zn.D
27 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 NIk AR Bolt 8.8-7n.D




05.4.3 FWERG-13H (& 860K 13, 860K 14H17)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 13, 860K 14 TYPE)




05.4.3 LK R Ge-I0l (3% 860K 13, 860K 14H17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 13, 860K 14 TYPE)

e MR (o P PR
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 860K-0516000 BN Return-steel pipe
29 1 853D-0500022 e Vloth-fixing rubber pipe
30 1 860K-0542000 BNk Return-steel pipe




05.4.3 FWERG-13H (& 860K 13, 860K 14H17)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 13, 860K 14 TYPE)




05.5.1 T R G- IRl 4L s i L (3% 860K 11H17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

5 o = 5 £ i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-0506000 [l gk AL Swing motor

2 8 M16%50 GB/T 5783 VA BNy Bolt 12.9-18 75 %

3 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTUAR I % ) O seal ring

4 3 860A-0500002 H¥k Bolt joint

5 1 860A-0552000 = a=Y5% Hose assembly

6 1 860A-0551000 JREAE S Hose assembly

7 1 860A-0500006 Bk Bolt joint




SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-

)

i

05.5.1 FWEFRGE- 5 Al (& H1860K 1141




05.5.2 FWE R Ge- Rl pkaspL (& H 860K 124/17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

Fe ol B & % i % 7
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR % L] bl O seal ring

2 4 860A-0500002 Bk Bolt jiont

3 1 860C-0531000 IR B Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 860C-0529000 R KRk, Bolt jiont




05.5.2 FWIERG-MEEJENL & FH860K 1281 %)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

il i |

Bk K Ak

i



05.5.3 WL RS- INIEEENL (5 T1860K 13,860K 1481 7) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

5 #H = i 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG B 5 L) O seal ring

2 2 860K-0500016 Bk Bolt jiont

3 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG I 5 ] 1] O seal ring

4 2 860A-0500002 Bk Bolt jiont

5 2 860K-0538000 R KUk Hose assembly

6 2 860K-0500014 H Ak Square joint




05.5.3 {’ﬁl 1IN = )

H
= _@
o LT D Bl 4p
)| e THEX |- 82 ;Hf
ORSH=E B ¢t
@ ' 7oL % B4 g
@) KoL A Droso @ B il
@ KOTHK o5 @ Bo fﬁi
© ;‘C’g’é G‘E < B/ Kfik
® =G @ B8 ﬁi




05.6.1 FIE RS- delnl i3k (& 860K 11#1%4Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTER SLEWING JIONT (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

A=) g 5 % PR % =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-0503000 o a4 s Center slewing jiont JEFL05.9.1

2 6 19x2.65NBR-90ISO OZUAG B 3% ) P O seal ring

3 6 860A-7500001 HiEk Bolt joint

4 2 860A-0553000 JEAE S ik Hose assembly

5 1 860A-0554000 =a=y5" Hose assembly

6 2 860A-0558000 g =a=Y51 Hose assembly

7 1 860A-0557000 A SRR Hose assembly

8 6 17.8x2.4NBR-90ISO OBURRIR % Jt O seal ring

9 1 860A-0500002 HEEk Bolt joint

10 3 860A-0500006 Bk Bolt joint

11 2 860A-0500011 Bk Bolt joint




05.6.1 FE R G- de w46 4% 3% (& 860K 1 1#L7) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTER SLEWING JIONT (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




05.6.2 Tk R 45- v [\ % bz 3k (3 860K 12412 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTER JOINT (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

ey | 8t & X 5 % i % Ve
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-0503000 oo g e L dE sk Center joint JETFW.05.9. 1

2 6 19x2.65 NBR-90 ISO ORI £} 1l O seal ring

3 6 860A-7500001 L Bolt joint

4 6 858-0500012 JENESS Square joint

5 2 860A-0556000 A R, Hose assembly

6 1 860L-0532000 JREAE S Ak Hose assembly

7 2 860A-0500006 IER SIS Bolt joint

8 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEA I % 4} O seal ring

9 4 860A-0500002 HiEk Bolt joint

10 1 860L-0534000 TR RO, Hose assembly

11 1 860L-0533000 JREAE S Hose assembly

12 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 NSk s Bolt joint 8.8-7n.D

13 4 12 GB/T93 i1 P Spring washer Zn.D

14 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI % £} el O seal ring

15 1 860C—-0500006 WRTE Screw plug




) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTER JOINT (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

05.6.2 FEWE R G- e [l 123k (i FH860K 1241

% P1
00

A3 A2
00

ReQQ

6
"o @000

Do D47 o

B W #liE

H




05.6.3 LW R Ge-h s [z 3k (GE T 860K 13,860K 1441%)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTER JOINT (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

| B R 5 % W & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-0503000 oo g [e] e sk Center joint

2 6 19x2.65 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR B % 4} O seal ring

3 6  [860A-7500001 ok Bolt joint

4 6 858-0500012 HAEL Square joint

5 1 860K-0539000 A R, Hose assembly

6 1 860K-0547000 i Ed=Y5% Hose assembly

7 1 860K-0549000 el =Y5% Hose assembly

8 1 860K-0538000 JiEER Y Hose assembly

9 1 860K-0548000 TR MR, Hose assembly

10 1 860C-0529000 A R, Hose assembly

11 6 860K-0500016 Bk Bolt joint

12 6  [23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR B2 £} el O seal ring

13 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 N Sk Bolt joint 8.8-Zn.D

14 4 12 GB/T93 HA i P Spring washer Zn.D




05.6.3 F W R G- de [\ 7 323 (5 F860K 13,860K 1441 %)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTER JOINT (APPLY TO 860K13,860K14 TYPE)




05.7.1 EWERG-F4F F72) GEFI860K11HL%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-ARM, BUCKET (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

T &= £ =5 % il -
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 M10x60 GB/T5782 Vavi DNy Bolt 8.8-1I5 70 ¥

2 2 10 GB/T93 i1 Spring washer ke

3 2 10 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer ‘R

4 1 860A-0500036 JE R Plate

5 1 860A-0500032 s Clamp

6 1 860A-0500033A B Plate

7 1 860A-0568000 =Y Hose assembly

8 1 860A-0569000 TR S ik Hose assembly

9 1 860A-0567000 R KRk Hose assembly

10 1 860A-0566000 I Rk Hose assembly

11 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG B % ) O seal ring

12 2 860A-0500004 Bk Bolt joint

13 1 860A-0500005 JERSS Bolt joint

14 1 860A-0500003 Hik Bolt joint




05.7.1 FRERGE-FF. §73) (& AH860K11HLAY) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-ARM, BUCKET (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




05.7.2 EBE RS- B3} (&

860K 124/1%1¢) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—ARM,BUCKET (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

oo B R &5 4w oo
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 M10x60 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-i5 70 &

2 2 10 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer SN

3 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer k5%

4 1 860A-0500036 JERR Bend plank

5 1 860A-0500032 e Clamp

6 1 860A-0500033A B Plate

7 1 870-0543000 JREAE S50 ik Hose assembly

8 1 870-0519000 JRE A S Ak Hose assembly

9 1 870-0524000 R KRR, Hose assembly

10 2 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

11 2 855-0500014 Bk Bolt joint

12 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG B % 1 e O seal ring

13 1 860C-0509000 5 SEL R R A A S Steel pipe assembly

14 1 860C-0508000 5 ST /N AN A R4 R Steel pipe assembly




05.7.2 FWIERG-FFF. 72} (& 860K 1241%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—ARM,BUCKET (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

g OO
% ”@m
2000=
20 QOH

©

@) @@n

Bk M ik

i




05.7.3 WL RS -2HAF. 573 (38 H 860K 13,860K 14417) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—ARM,BUCKET (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K14 TYPE)
IR I G (AR % i # *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG B % L e O seal ring
2 4 870-0500014 Ak Bolt joint
3 4 860A-9513000 JEEAE R Rk

Hose assembly




05.7.3 EMERGZE-FHF . §73) (E 860K 13,860K 144L%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—ARM,BUCKET (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

o
4 e B3 #
e B4 gt
B
B6 it
87 e
B8 4

X

{7

g .

y 33 7 f
Y Y ==0 10




05.8.1 FV I R Z-2hFF (3& FI860K 11#H1%Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BOOM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

75 #H = K 5 % K %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAVi By Y Bolt 8.8-1k i &

2 4 10 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer By

3 4 10 GB/T97.1 S| Washer ke

4 2 860L-0500004 S i Splint

5 1 870B-0500005 JEN; PR ESS Tie-in

6 1 858-0500025 JEREBUR E SIS Tie-in

7 1 860L-0513000 el =Y5% Hose assembly

8 1 860L-0512000 JRE A K Hose assembly

9 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG I % ] 1 O seal ring

10 1 860A-0500003 HEk Bolt joint

11 1 860A-0500004 Hik Bolt joint




05.8.1 FIRIEZRS -3 (& 860K 1 1ML MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BOOM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




05.8.2 LWL ARG —shE (G H860K1281%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BOOM (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

Py | #t & i 5 %4 Gl % eR
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8. 8-k %

2 4 10 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer S

3 4 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer k5%

4 2 860L-0500004 Je Splint

5 1 870B-0500005 B A Sk Tie-in

6 1 858-0500025 JERLBUE &S Tie-in

7 1 860L-0513000 JREAE S ik Hose assembly

8 1 860L-0512000 JRE A S Ak Hose assembly

9 1 855-0500014 Hk Bolt joint

10 1 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

11 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEMR IR % 1) O seal ring




05.8.2 FWIERGE—E (& H860K 124175 MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BOOM (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

S
AN S
057 ) =S

AT
\/ N
o~




05.8.3 Tk ARG —ah i (3d 860K 13,860K 14417%¢) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BOOM (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K14 TYPE)

FF5 #H = i 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-1k i %

2 4 10 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer SN

3 4 10 GB/T97.1 SR JE Washer k5%

4 2 860L-0500004 et Splint

5 1 870B-0500005 T A e S Tie-in

6 1 860-0532000 A Ak Hose assembly

7 1 858-0500025 JERGBUR &S Tie-in

8 1 870-0519000 [ EER Y Hose assembly

9 1 870-0500014 Hk Bolt joint

10 2 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTER IR % 1f O seal ring




05.8.3 EHE RS —oE (i 860K 13,860K 1441%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-BOOM (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K14 TYPE)




05.9.1 1 e [n| #5423k (6 FT1860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441%) CENTER SLEWING JIONT (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

Fe | &R 5 s & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

0 1 860-0503000 o g a4 4 ) Center slewing jiont

1 1 820-0528001 HEME R3/8 Tape plug R3/8

2 6 WHZ001.DRF-1 i e Oil distributing shaft

3 1 GB6578-86 B2k Rubber dust-proof ring

4 1 85x3.55 GB/T3452.1 OZRUAG B 3% L e O seal ring

5 9 WHZ003.DRF X B Y ER Seal slide ring

6 9 820-0528002 HESE R1/4 Tape plug R1/4

7 1 WHZ002.DRF [ERHIER Oil distributing seat

8 1 90%x3.55 GB/T3452.1 OJE [ O seal ring

9 1 WHZ005.DRF e Stopper ring

10 1 67 GB/T894.1 Tl ] Y Stopper ring

11 1 WHZ004.DRF i 25 End cover

12 4 8 GB/T93 A Spring washer

13 4 M8x30 GB/T5782 N S A Bolt




05.9.1 rfr ok [l 5 452 3 (G FI860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 1441%)) CENTER SLEWING JIONT (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

T //< @

(uwwmwwwwu

{




75.1.1 AT 3E B4 I R 401 (0& FH 860K 11,860k 13,860k 144/174) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860k13,860k14 TYPE)

A= & 5 % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 18x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAZ R 3% L} el O seal ring

2 4 860A-7500001 Hk Bolt joint

3 2 860A-7509000 i =300 ] U [ 4 Sk Tee joint

4 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTERG i % d: ] O seal ring

5 2 860A-0500002 Bk Bolt joint

6 2 855-7500003 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 13.6x2.4 NBR-90 OTERR S 2 2o ] O seal ring

8 2 860A-7500005 Hisk Bolt joint

9 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAR I % ) el O seal ring

10 2 820-7500009 Bk Bolt joint

11 2 860A-7507000 A K Rubber pipe assembly

12 4 860A-7505000 TR BURY, Rubber pipe assembly

14 2 860A-7506000 i g=95Y5'4 Rubber pipe assembly

15 2 860-7508000 AT RO Traveling motor GMO9VN (7 )

2 860-7511000 17 Hik Bk Traveling motor o [E 28 H &
16 4 820-7500006 e Rubber sleeve




75.1.1 47520 BT 22 881 G 860K 11,860k 13,860k 1441%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860k 13,860k 14 TYPE)




75.1.2 AT3E 8 0 UE 22 801G 860K 124171) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

A= & 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 18x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAZ R 3% L} el O seal ring

2 4 860A-7500001 Hk Bolt joint

3 2 860A-7509000 i =300 ] U [ 4 Sk Tee joint

4 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTERG i % d: ] O seal ring

5 2 860A-0500002 Bk Bolt joint

6 2 855-7500003 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTERR S 2 2o ] O seal ring

8 2 820-7500009 Hisk Bolt joint

9 2 13.6x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAR I % ) el O seal ring

10 2 860A-7500005 Bk Bolt joint

11 2 860A-7507000 A K Rubber pipe assembly

12 2 860A-7508000 TR BURY, Rubber pipe assembly

13 2 860A-7505000 e =Y Rubber pipe assembly

14 2 860A-7506000 i g=5Y54 Rubber pipe assembly

15 2 860-7512000 AT7E Bk Bk Traveling motor MAG-44VP-800-2 (KYB)

16 4 820-7500006 iRk Rubber sleeve




75.1.2 ﬁi%ﬁﬁj‘ﬂ‘]?ﬁ}i%éﬁl(ﬁﬁﬁ8601§121‘}“_}&) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

B e |




75.2.1 AT R 2R 452G F 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 7Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

Frs & 5 # R % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-7501000A 1 I ET Rk Dozer cylinder assembly TH = AL
1 860-7521000 LG Dozer cylinder PR NEA
2 2 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO 21 A 5 Conbinatory washer
3 2 860A-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
4 2 860A-7502000 R KRR, Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 860-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
6 2 860A-7500001 JERSS Bolt joint
7 2 18x2.4 NBR-90 OTEMR I % ) O seal ring




75.2.1 A7ETR B E R B2 (G 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 7)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




85.1.1 4 ¥R 28 -4k v A0 [] 3ol (G FH 860K 1 1AL 7Y
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

P & 5 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860B-8502000 RS R Hose assembly

2 4 818B-0500063 90°75 123k Bend joint

3 2 820-0500022A HHsk Bolt joint

4 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IR % 1) O seal ring

5 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTE G Jie 2% O seal ring

6 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

7 1 810M-0500002 JENEE S Square joint

8 1 830D-8514000 JREAE S Hose assembly

9 1 860A-8509000 2 R Hose assembly

10 6 8 GB/T97.1 TR Washer Zn.D

11 6 8 GB/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D

12 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 I Sk g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 860K-8500001 SRR Bracket

14 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2H A B Combinatory washer

15 1 830-8500001 13 Plug

16 1 860A-8500005 HEk Bolt joint

17 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 1 A B g Combinatory washer

18 1 820-0500004 [F3 Plug

19 1 860-8536000 BT ) Check valve

20 14 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO 2H 432 B P Combinatory washer

21 9 820-050003 1 Bk Bolt joint

22 1 860K-8505000 TR BORY, Hose assembly

23 1 830B-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

24 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO 90 4 Combinatory washer

25 1 820-8544000 Eheas Accumulator

26 1 820-8514000 I VL Filter




85.1.1  SL il ¥ I 28 G~ irh A1 =] 9 (5 I8 60K 1 1HLAY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




85.1.1 SRl R ge- A [l yih (G I 860K 1 1HLARY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

FFg o = (A=) # LS % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

27 2 6 GB/T 97.1 S B Washer Zn.D

28 2 6 GB/T 93 i1 T ] Spring washer Zn.D

29 2 M6x80 GB/T5783 7N Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

30 3 801-0500006 R3S Bolt joint

31 1 810M-0500003 90 Ak Bend joint

32 2 810-0500023 3k Plug

33 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTE G I 2% 45 O seal ring

34 1 820-8500013 R3S Bolt joint

35 1 11.2x2.65 NBR-90 ISO OFEA5 I 5 35 s O seal ring

36 1 860-8500004 HEk Bolt joint

37 1 850-8516000 =Y Hose assembly

38 1 850-8501000 ENIESS Tee joint

39 1 820-8515000 WA Y, Hose assembly

40 2 M8x40 GB/T5783 I8 Sk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

41 1 860-8535000 WAN SRR Shunt plank

42 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint

43 1 860A-8509000 A R Hose assembly

44 1 870-8512000 JiEER Y Hose assembly

45 1 860A-8534000 [ LK Hose assembly

46 1 860-8503000 Lz Valve

47 1 860L-8502100 A K Hose assembly

48 1 870D-8500004 Bk Bolt joint

49 2 10 GB/T 97.1 SRR Washer Zn.D

50 2 10 GB/T 93 A £ P Spring washer Zn.D

51 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 Vavy: BN i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




85.1.1  SL il ¥ I 28 G~ irh A1 =] 9 (5 I8 60K 1 1HLAY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




85.1.2 o 'S¥SHIMEE RS-ty Al (& FH 860K 12H171)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

Fe | #t & i 5 4 i % 25
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-8535000 PAN SRR Shunt plank

2 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

3 2 8 GB/T93 AN Spring washer Zn.D

4 2 M8x40 GB/T5783 NSk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

5 12 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO 2H A 5 Combinatory washer

6 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 838B-0527000 2 R Hose assembly

8 1 801-0500006 Bk Bolt joint

9 1 870-8512000 JRE A R Hose assembly

10 1 860A-8534000 Ji A S Hose assembly

11 8 820-050003 1 IERESS Bolt joint

12 1 860-8503000 1 Valve

13 1 860L-8502100 [ g=g5Y5 Hose assembly

14 4 818B-0500063 90°75 123k Bend joint

15 2 860C-8500001 HHk Bolt joint

16 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG B % ) O seal ring

17 2 818B-7500007 Bk Bolt joint

18 1 850-8525000 SRS Hose assembly

19 1 885-8505300 A R, Hose assembly

20 3 810M-0500003 90°Z5 23k Bend joint

21 1 855-7500002 Hik Bolt joint

22 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR B % 4} O seal ring

23 1 830D-8521000A =S5 Hose assembly

24 1 860-8521000 TR B, Hose assembly

25 3 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

26 2 850-8502000 — Il Sk Tee joint




HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

85.1.2 ST ¥ il Ik R G~y A El g (& 860K 1241 7#Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL




85.1.2 o 'S¥SHIME RS-ty Al (& FH 860K 12H171Y)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

Fe | #t & i 5 4 i % ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 885-8505100 R KRR, Hose assembly
28 2 820-0500022A Bk Bolt joint
29 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR % L} e O seal ring
30 1 860B-8502000 i =a=Y5% Hose assembly
31 2 6 GB/T 93 A Spring washer Zn.D
32 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 VaY; BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
33 4 10 GB/T 97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
34 4 10 GB/T 93 S A Spring washer Zn.D
35 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 AV PN Vs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 1 858-8500004 2 S 4 Bracket
37 1 820-8544000 e Accumulator
38 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30%2 I1SO 20 G b B Combinatory washer
39 1 830B-8500003 JERSS Bolt joint
40 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 21 A B Combinatory washer
41 1 860-8536000 FAL ] 1] Check valve
42 1 860-8536001 I A< Valve body
43 1 830B-8504002 AN Valve core
44 1 860-8536002 Ak Bolt joint
45 1 830B-8500002 IR Bracket
46 2 8 GB/T 97.1 NEAYE Washer Zn.D
47 2 8 GB/T 93 S R Spring washer 7n.D
48 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 INFSK IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
49 1 860-8526000 Hik Bolt joint
50 1 820-8514000 I L il filter
51 1 820-8514200 JEIMARVELS Core of oil filter
52 1 830-8500001 Bk Plug




HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

85.1.2 ST ¥ il Ik R G~y A El g (& 860K 1241 7#Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL




85.1.2 S SFHIEE R Ge- i AN n] v (& H 860K 12H17Y)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

oo B R O 4w o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

53 1 820-8500004 ek Bolt joint

54 1 830B-8505000 HEk Bolt joint

55 1 830D-8525000 ‘4 R Safety valve

56 1 860C-0500005 Sk Plug

57 1 860A-8537001 13k Plug

58 1 860A-8509000 i =a=Y5% Hose assembly




HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

85.1.2 ST ¥ il Ik R G~y A El g (& 860K 1241 7#Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL




85.1.3 S S ¥EHI E A Ge- It AN n] v (& H 860K 13,860K 1441.7Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

JF5 o= £ = £ PR -
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-8535000 I AE R Shunt plank

2 2 8 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D

3 2 8 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D

4 2 M8x40 GB/T5783 AV PN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

5 12 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO A Combinatory washer

6 1 818B-0500016 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 830D-8504000 = a=Y5% Hose assembly

8 1 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint

9 1 815-0510000 ==Y Hose assembly

10 1 860C-8500001 Bk Bolt joint

11 1 818B-0500063 HAEK Square joint

12 1 860A-8509000 JiEEP Y5 Hose assembly

13 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR B % 1) O seal ring

14 1 818B-7500007 Bk Bolt joint

15 1 850-8525000 ==Y Hose assembly

16 1 830D-8521000A JiEER Y5 Hose assembly

17 1 855-7500002 Hhk Bolt joint

18 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTURR I 2 ) el O seal ring

19 1 860K-8500006 Hk Bolt joint

20 1 860A-8500003 Hik Bolt joint

21 2 870-8537000 JRE A R ik Hose assembly

22 6 810M-0500003 Bk Square joint

23 1 850-8502000 —IEPEk Tee joint

24 3 801-0500006 Bk Bolt joint

25 1 860K-8500004 BBk Square joint

26 1 810-0526001 Bk Bolt joint




85.1.3 SL Rl Ik AR eIk A el (15 860K 13,860K 1441 71)

(APPLY TO 860K13,860K14 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN

F-;
MM. Uuu ﬂwu D ”i\“ @/:n
LA
Q o~ /m

W

N

XX

D6 ﬂ. A
ay
2

CRORRA
_— ACISASICE s
Q) KK

‘W“Om»f./fﬂﬁ‘d

o o9 Vm SN
QRO 0/
>

©
SE SRS AR
AN \ =\

PRI REY

o CECCs)




85.1.3 S S ¥EHI R A Ge- It AN nl v (3@ H 860K 13,860K 1441.7Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

JF5 o= £ = £ PR -
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 38.7x2.65 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG B % 4} O seal ring
28 1 860K-8507000 eI A R Steel pipe
29 4 8 GB/T 97.1 SRR Washer Zn.D
30 4 8 GB/T 93 A | Spring washer Zn.D
31 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 1 838B-0521000 iSRSy Hose assembly
33 1 860K-8500003 K Bolt joint
34 1 29.74x2.95 NBR-90 ISO OTE S Jis 2% 41 P O seal ring
35 1 860K-8509000 ==Y Hose assembly
36 1 853D-8500006 Bk Bolt joint
37 1 11.89x1.98 NBR-90 ISO ORG24 3 el O seal ring
38 2 853-8500005 Hik Bolt joint
39 2 33 BS/A 33.7x42x2 ISO 9 B s A Combinatory washer
40 4 M10x55 GB/T5783 NSk s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 8 10 GB/T93 i1 e E P Spring washer Zn.D
42 8 10 GB/T97.1 SE- 4| Washer Zn.D
43 1 860K-8500002A 3 Bracket
44 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN Sk s Bolt
45 1 853-8505000 THTUE R B R Valve assembly Rexroth 12V
46 7 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2 A Combinatory washer
47 5 830-8500001 1Sk Plug
48 2 820-8500004 Hik Bolt joint
49 1 830D-8504000 TR B, Hose assembly
50 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN Sk s Bolt
51 1 853-8504000 T i Oil filter
52 1 830D-0504000 A K Hose assembly




85.1.3 SL Rl Ik AR eIk A el (15 860K 13,860K 1441 71)

(APPLY TO 860K13,860K14 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN

F-;
MM. Uuu ﬂwu D ”i\“ @/:n
LA
Q o~ /m

W

N

XX

D6 ﬂ. A
ay
2

CRORRA
_— ACISASICE s
Q) KK

‘W“Om»f./fﬂﬁ‘d

o o9 Vm SN
QRO 0/
>

©
SE SRS AR
AN \ =\

PRI REY

o CECCs)




85.1.3 S S ¥HIE R A Ge- It AN n] v (& H 860K 13,860K 14417Y)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 860K13,860K14 TYPE)

JF5 o= £ = % PR -
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
53 1 853-8500006 Bk Bolt joint
54 1 853-8500004A W 23k Measure pressure joint
55 1 10 BS/A 10.7x16x1.5 ISO A A e Combinatory washer
56 1 820-0500004 12 5 Screw plug
57 1 810-0500031 =k Tee joint




85.1.3 SL Rl Ik AR eIk A el (15 860K 13,860K 1441 71)

(APPLY TO 860K13,860K14 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CORTROL-HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN

F-;
MM. Uuu ﬂwu D ”i\“ @/:n
LA
Q o~ /m

W

N

XX

D6 ﬂ. A
ay
2

CRORRA
_— ACISASICE s
Q) KK

‘W“Om»f./fﬂﬁ‘d

o o9 Vm SN
QRO 0/
>

©
SE SRS AR
AN \ =\

PRI REY

o CECCs)




85.2.1 J5 TSR RAE -/ B 4 T 1/ (1 860K 11417) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-LEFT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FFg & 5 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 Vay: B Yy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 4 6 GB/T93 1 S SR Spring washer Zn.D

3 4 6 GB/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D

4 1 860-0600004 R Press plate

5 1 860A-8539000 ok 3 Vi Left pilot valve

6 8 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEM IR % &} O seal ring

7 8 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

8 2 850-8541000 ==Y Hose assembly

9 2 860C-8504000 R B, Hose assembly

10 2 860A-8519000 R BUR, Hose assembly

11 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO AR R AR 7 Combinatory washer

12 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

13 1 M8x25 GB/T5783 Vay: B iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

14 1 8 GB/T 93 A Spring washer Zn.D

15 1 8 GB/T 97.1 SP-HE| Washer Zn.D

16 1 860L-8500002 SE AR 1T Clamp II

17 1 820-8500001 By i Check bolt

18 4 820-8500002 B A Pressurize mat

19 1 820-8559000A BRI I Throttle




T 1| (1% 860K 114L%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-LEFT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

i
2N

85.2.1 o P MW E R G- Lo H

i e

mLLL111L

kP
o G

#5HRb4 (i
=1 khhNa4 (il

== RHMRD 1 G
HbikT

T Sy —————

17—

9

o ——

=
Q



85.2.2 S S HE MK 2R G- Ao B9\ 4 518 (3 1 860K 1241 %)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-LEFT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

P | # & (A=) 4 B 3 s
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8539000 ek =t Left pilot valve
2 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 AV BN i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 4 6 GB/T93 L TR Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
5 8 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJE R I % &t O seal ring
6 8 860A-8500003 HEk Bolt joint
7 2 850-8541000 JE 4 I Hose assembly
8 2 860C-8504000 e MRk Hose assembly
9 2 860A-8519000 TR MRk Hose assembly
10 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO ZH & B 4 2 P Combinatory washer
11 2 820-8500003 JERPS Bolt joint
12 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 8 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 8 GB/T97. 1 S Washer Zn.D
15 2 860L-8500001 B R Clamp
16 1 830D-8507000 Jo2 4 B Hose assembly
17 1 890-8504300 12 & Changeover valve
18 1 830-8506000 JRE A5 A B Hose assembly
19 1 860L-8500004 ¥ 1R < 4 Bracket
20 2 5 GB/T97. 1 S 3P Washer Zn.D
21 2 5 GB/T93 o T Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 M5X25 GB/T5783 AV DN i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 2 855-7500002 HESk Bolt joint
24 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VA (P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 2 820-8500001 s Check bolt
26 4 820-8500002 e Pressurize mat




85.2.2 S B K R G- A 1N e T 1) (& 860K 124L%)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-LEFT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

Hi
OB M Ak
a5 a3 fa2 a1

5 Pl@APA
© 6@61

ks

$Ra3 ()
RQD GHFAH)
! $HBADD (Hrkk)
) HHRRD3 (4

el




85.2.3 Mo SR IE R & - A Y\ S 18 (& 860K 13,860K 14417 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-LEFT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K14 TYPE)

FFs | #t & (A=) 4 i % vEs
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8539000 Vot & s Left pilot valve

2 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 4 6 GB/T93 i SR Spring washer Zn.D

4 4 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

5 10 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG R % ) O seal ring

6 10 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 850-8541000 JREAE S5 ik Hose assembly

8 2 855-8533000 JRE A S Hose assembly

9 2 820-8539000 TR B, Hose assembly

10 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 21 A5 e Combinatory washer

11 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

12 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 ANk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 4 8 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D

14 4 8 GB/T97. 1 SV Washer Zn.D

15 1 860L-8500001 EBHR Clamp

16 1 860L-8500002 FEEWI Clamp 11

17 4 810M-0500002 JEN; RS Square joint




85.2.3 R IE R G- 2 B\ T IR (E FI860K 13,860K 144 Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-LEFT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

kAP

#uAa4 (2R
#48R2 (A

! $HBAb2 (D

S §HAD4 )
kiR

b1

: b

©-

{

7
E——1
rv‘

‘l"@
S

“- -.
e\a\uvaie

ROR
NS

&

SN\,
s

)

>



85.3.1 Jo TSI R RF -4 B 46 T IR (i 860K 1 1HLZY)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RIGHT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

P & 5 4 PR &% IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 N F Sk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 4 6 GB/T93 i R ] Spring washer Zn.D

3 4 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D

4 1 860-0600004 JE AR Press plate

5 1 860A-8538000 AR o SR Right pilot valve

6 8 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTER i % d: ] O seal ring

7 8 860A-8500003 IERESS Bolt joint

8 2 870-8536000 JR A Tk Hose assembly

9 2 860A-8516000 =g 595 Hose assembly

10 2 860A-8517000 JREAE S5 ik Hose assembly

11 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH A B B g Combinatory washer

12 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

13 2 860A-8537800 JRE A R Hose assembly

14 1 M8x25 GB/T5783 ANH Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

15 1 8 GB/T 93 i S Spring washer Zn.D

16 1 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D

17 1 860L-8500003 SEAS R Clamp

18 2 820-8500001 &R Y Check bolt

19 6 820-8500002 B g Pressurize mat

20 1 820-8556000A B[ I Throttle

21 1 T0301-11000 (e o v 1] Pilot valve

23 2 870-8500003 —iEEk Tee joint

24 1 860A-8535400 R KRR, Hose assembly

25 1 860A-8535500 JRE A T Hose assembly




85.3.1 o P il R R G~ B9 S T G FH860K 1 1HLAY)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RIGHT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




85.3.2 4 T = R Ge -4 # 4 46 F 1 (1 H 860K 1241 ) HY DRAULIC SYSTEM-RIGHT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

FFe | % & (A=) # PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8538000 R e SR Right pilot valve

2 6 M6x20 GB/T5783 VAV ibS. Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 6 6 GB/T93 R S Spring washer 7n.D

4 6 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

5 6 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG I % ] 1] O seal ring

6 6 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 870-8536000 ==Y Hose assembly

8 2 860A-8517000 R KRR, Hose assembly

9 2 860A-8516000 ==Y Hose assembly

10 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2 5 Combinatory washer

11 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

12 2 850-8535000 ==Y Hose assembly

13 1 T0301-11000 S Pilot valve

14 1 860A-8535400 R Bk Hose assembly

15 1 860A-8535500 el =Y Hose assembly

16 3 870-8500003 ERTIE-SS Tee joint

17 3 820-8500001 &3 Y Check bolt

18 6 820-8500002 B Pressurize mat

19 1 870-8537000 TR BURY, Hose assembly

20 1 M8x25 GB/T5783 Ay BN vis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

21 1 8 GB/T93 S A Spring washer 7n.D

22 1 8 GB/T97. 1 T Washer Zn.D

23 1 860L-8500001 ST Clamp




85.3.2 e S R R G4 #4006 5 R (& 860K 1 2L A)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RIGHT PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

BEAARAT =4

HiRa 7 G459
HERA8 GELD
! BHRDS GIETH)
> BADT (440

FBAARRPr=A




85.3.3 St S MW T R G -A4 B4 e T IR (& 860K 13,860K 14411 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RIGHT PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

R 5 4 T A
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8538000 AR 5 R Right pilot valve

2 6 M6x20 GB/T5783 A S Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 6 6 GB/T93 IS R Spring washer Zn.D

4 6 6 GB/T97.1 SPGB Washer Zn.D

5 12 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERZ I 2% 3ot Pl O seal ring

6 12 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 870-8536000 =g =Y Hose assembly

8 2 870-7509000 TR U, Hose assembly

9 2 855-8522000 IR Bk, Hose assembly

10 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 9 G Combinatory washer

11 2 820-8500003 HESk Bolt joint

12 2 860A-8537800 e da ik Hose assembly

13 1 T0301-11000 -5 S Pilot valve

14 2 850-8538000 A R Hose assembly

15 2 870-8500003 —mEk Tee joint

16 6 810M-0500002 HARSL Square joint

17 1 M8x25 GB/T5783 A S Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

18 1 8 GB/T93 I Spring washer Zn.D

19 1 8 GB/T97. 1 ST Washer 7Zn.D

20 1 860L-8500001 TE R Clamp




85.3.3 Jo T HEHIE R G~ 1R e P R (E FH860K13,860K 14417
JHYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RIGHT PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

BRHARHTo=4

e — N ]

O — 7 VoYt | 15)
/S E— ¢ e {1 ]

#HAbS G4
HHAPo=A

L)
—=go)=na
| o — ]

0 [ N
NISEO=
p O

Mzeezil




85.4.1 o 'PHEHIUE RE-EEHR L S (3E 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 14H17Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

e | & 5 % R % *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 I1SO 20 G A Combinatory washer

2 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

3 2 860A-8537600 A S Ak Hose assembly

4 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

5 2 8 GB/T93 i1 P Spring washer Zn.D

6 2 8 GB/T 97.1 N Washer Zn.D

7 1 860A-8537500 AR 5 T Speedup pilot valve

8 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ I % 1) e O seal ring

9 3 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

10 1 870-8534000A i Ed=Y5% Hose assembly

11 1 860A-8537001 B3 Plug

12 1 11.2x2.65 NBR-90 ISO OTERG Jic % d: ] O seal ring

13 1 860-8500002 JERESS Bolt

14 1 810M-0500002 JEN:EE S Square joint




85.4.1 SR HRTE RS- FiH e T 1 (il H1860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/L71)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

- .

/ . (o) .

\‘ - G
N - 2
y - AL

P> @

7

acka e
./'

’/




85.5.1 JE T HIE T RGE-17 L5 T W (& H 860K 11H12¢) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TRAVEL PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

Fe | &R 5 @ ® &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH A B B g Combinatory washer

2 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

3 2 860A-8537200 A A ik Hose assembly

4 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV BN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

5 4 8 GB/T93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D

6 1 860A-8537100 TERS Travel valve

7 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OJEAR IR % 4 O seal ring

8 4 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

9 2 860A-8537300 =Y Hose assembly

10 2 860A-8537400 =Sy Hose assembly

11 12 820-8500002 S A Washer

12 6 820-8500001 BRI AR Bolt

13 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D

14 3 830-8500001 33k Plug




85.5.1 Y 4V K B G517 26 5 8 (& FI860K 1 1HL%)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TRAVEL PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

NNV

10

—Qa»-00 )
—e»-a0 )

&

//v

/.

4Vd

AN

W)

&
.

©

VAN

)/

& s
o (7 L7
- & ¢S
../L
/\\U —_
A
I
&

/A

<=

10




85.5.2 S TS HIE T R G -17E 58 F W (& H 860K 12417¢) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TRAVEL PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

Fe | &R 5 s ® &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH A B B g Combinatory washer

2 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

3 2 860A-8537200 A A ik Hose assembly

4 3 830-8500001 3L Plug

5 12 820-8500002 Capags Washer

6 6 820-8500001 BRI AR Bolt

7 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 AV PN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 4 8 GB/T93 A | Spring washer Zn.D

9 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S EJE Washer Zn.D

10 1 860A-8537100 TSR Travel valve

11 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTERG I %t O seal ring

12 4 860A-8500003 HEk Bolt joint

13 2 860A-8537400 R KRR, Hose assembly

14 2 860A-8537300 JRE A S Hose assembly




85.5.2 Je P T R G178 e S 1 (& 860K 12HL %)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TRAVEL PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

HEIA




85.5.3 SR HIMUE RS -AT LS T W (15 FH 860K 13,860K 1441 71Y)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TRAVEL PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K13,860K14 TYPE)

5 &= i 5 % i % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 21 A B 5 Combinatory washer

2 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

3 2 860A-8537200 = a=Y5% Hose assembly

4 3 830-8500001 Bk Plug

5 8 820-8500002 AR Washer

6 6 820-8500001 A Y Bolt

7 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 6 8 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer Zn.D

9 6 8 GB/T 97.1 S ERJE Washer Zn.D

10 1 860A-8537100 1T ESE IR Travel valve

11 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAG I % 4} O seal ring

12 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

13 1 860L-8500002 SEAR T Clamp

14 4 855-8515000 JRE A& S Hose assembly

15 4 810M-0500002 HARL Square joint

16 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEM IR % 1) O seal ring

17 4 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint




85.5.3 S HIMIE R G ~17E 5 T (& 860K 13,860K 1441 7Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TRAVEL PILOT VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K13,860K14 TYPE)




85.6.1 S L IV s F 55 - F W I 425 1) (3 FI860K 114/1.%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SOLENOID VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FF5 &= X 5 4 i -
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO I B st Combinatory washer

2 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

3 1 850-8514000 TR RO, Hose assembly

4 1 870-8506000A JREAE S Hose assembly

5 3 820-8500004 IERESS Bolt joint

6 1 T0307-01000 1R Valve

7 1 T0309-03000 EEN AL Magnet valve

8 4 5 GB/T93 S TR Spring washer Zn.D

9 4 M5x%50 GB/T70.1 RaviElEEESS 1) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 1 860A-8560001 HEL 0 1 <7 2 Bracket

11 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D

12 4 8 GB/T 93 i1 e ERE] Spring washer Zn.D

13 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

14 1 860A-7508000 [iEER Y1 Hose assembly

15 1 801-0500003 ISR DS Bolt joint

16 1 810M-0500003 90 Ak 90° joint

17 1 860-8500012 Bk Bolt joint

18 1 820-0205100 EE Hose assembly

19 1 M10x1 GB/T6170 LIS FRERE Nut 8-Zn.D

20 1 10 GB/T97.1 SP R Washer Zn.D

21 1 820-0205001 ARk Joint

22 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 =BG WA AL Grease cup Zn.D




85.6.1 4o 35 il ik T 22 G -, 4 1 4 1) (0 FH860K 11#L7) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SOLENOID VALVE CORTROL (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




85.6.2 S TR IR T FR G- Hi i IR 5 11 G& FH 860K 12,860K 13 #/171) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SOLENOID VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13 TYPE)

A=) & 5 4 i - o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH A8 A E P Combinatory washer

2 5 820-8500004 JERZDN Bolt joint

3 1 850-8514000 JR2 A R Hose assembly

4 1 870-8506000A TR Rk Hose assembly

5 4 M5%50 GB/T70.1 A A A g4 T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 4 5 GB/T93 i PR Spring washer Zn.D

7 1 T0309-03000 HiL i Solenoid valve ARGO (HLJE12V)

8 1 T0307-01000 ff] ke Valve

9 1 860A-8560001 FEL 1R Stz 28 Bracket

10 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D

11 4 8 GB/T 93 i S PR Spring washer Zn.D

12 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 ANF kg Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 860A-7508000 R Bk Hose assembly

14 1 855-7500002 JERZDN Bolt joint

15 1 810M-0500003 IR S S Bolt joint

16 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTURR IR % £} el O seel ring




85.6.2 S T4l I 2 95— Fh il 42 1 G FI8 60K 12,860K 1341 7)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SOLENOID VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 860K12,860K13 TYPE)




85.6.3 4 TV s F2 Gt - i {1 475 11 (0 FH 860K 14 4/1.28Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SOLENOID VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 860K 14 TYPE)

P & K 5 PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH A B B g Combinatory washer

2 5 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint

3 1 850-8514000 JRE A R Hose assembly

4 1 870-8506000A JRE A T Ak Hose assembly

5 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 vl e Gl Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 4 5 GB/T93 S B Spring washer Zn.D

7 1 T0309-03000 HHL 0 ) Solenoid valve ARGO (HJE12V)

8 1 T0307-01000 ] B Valve

9 1 860A-8560001 FEL i 1 <7 2 Bracket

10 4 8 GB/T 97.1 SE-44 g Washer Zn.D

11 4 8 GB/T 93 i E P Spring washer Zn.D

12 4 MS8x25 GB/T5783 INFA Sk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OB I % 1 1 O seal ring

14 1 855-7500002 JEk DS Bolt joint

15 1 860A-7508000 A R, Hose assembly




85.6.3 Jc 1 W IE 2 40— o 1 1 122 1) O FHI8 60K 1441 %Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SOLENOID VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 860K 14 TYPE)




95.1.1 LAEZEEWE RS (& 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 7)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)
RIS = F 5
No. [ Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-9511000 b L A Bucket cylinder 5 [ 43
1 860-9551000 57 2y RT s K Bucket cylinder TCAG AR ST,
2 5 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG I % &) Pl O seal ring
3 5 |860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
4 2 860A-9505000 & Bk Rubber pipe assembly
5 6 860A-9500001 e Pipe clamp
6 14 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
7 14 10 GB/T 93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D
8 12 |[M10x25 GB/T5783 N Sk e Bolt 8.8-1& 7t %
9 1 860A-9514000 SEAT T R Arm cylinder i [ 25 v
1 860-9561000 R AR E AN Sy Arm cylinder Jo# e AL
10 2 |860A-9507000A B T Steel pipe assembly
11 2 860A-9521000A AN R, Steel pipe assembly
12 2 [860A-9506000 [l §=959 Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 860A-9522000 CIRER Sy Steel pipe assembly G 860K 11, 860K 12
1 860K-9502000 AN AR, Steel pipe assembly i H1860K 13, 860K 14
14 1 860A-9523000 GIRES Sy Steel pipe assembly & H860K 11, 860K12
1 [860K-9501000 BN R Steel pipe assembly 1% J1860K 13, 860K 14
15 2 860A-9500002 = Pipe clamp
16 1 860A-9512000 )35 Y A Boom cylinder i [ 45 2k
1 [860-9571000 SRR TR 2 Boom cylinder Te# e AL
17 2 |860A-9513000 A A K Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 860A-9500007B ik Pipe clamp
19 2 |M10x30 GB/T5783 VA BNy Bolt 8.8-15 78 %
20 1 [23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ I % £ el O seal ring
21 1 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint
22 12 [850C-9500004 BIREL Rubber sleeve I




95.1.1

TAERE BT RS0 (5 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 1441 7)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




952.1 AR EWE RS2 (iEH 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144 7)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)
Fr'5 & (A7 % PR % aE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 801-0500027 H Ak Joint
2 1 860-9518000 U Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 860A-9517000 T Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 860-9500011 = Pipe clamp
5 2 6 GB/T 97.1 S| Washer
6 2 6 GB/T 93 | Spring washer
7 2 M6x10 GB/T5783 7N Sk g Bolt
8 4 M10x1 GB/T 6171 IRiEVAY L I8+ Nut
9 2 10 GB/T 97.1 S H | Washer
10 2 820-0205001 Ak Grease cup jiont
11 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 R WA GRS Grease cup
12 1 860A-9524000 HOE Rubber pipe assembly




95.2.1 T AF%EE WL £ 502 (i 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 144/ #Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




06.1.1 #HH LRI (1% H 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 HL7H2) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE )

e | B E (A=) # LS %
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M8x12 GB/T70.1 A A B R Sk 84T Bolt 8.8-1A1L %
2 1 870-0600005 VR JRE R Seat
3 1 860L-0603000A AP FE Ak Right controling box assembly JETT W.06.2.1
4 1 860L-0604000 Vasks % RAR e Left controling box assembly J& T 0L06.3.1
5 1 870-0605000 LR E Safety locking i 860K 11,860K12,860K 143/ JF 1.06.4.1
872-0601000 “GAEE Safety locking 1& F 860K 13; )& T 11.06.4.2
6 8  |M8x16 GB/T5789 AN HRVE L TR Bolt 8.8-15 %
7 1 860E-0600003 T 22 AR Front cover plate
8 1 860L-0605000 s Box cover
9 4 M4x12 GB/T5783 75 S 2 A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 860L-0602000 JHE B Seat frame
11 3 M5x12 GB/T5783 N S s AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 N F Sk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 16 10 GB/T93 S R Spring washer Zn.D
14 17 10 GB/T97.1 - ] Washer Zn.D
15 1 860E-0600007 G E Right dust sleeve
16 1 860E-0600009 SRt Mid dust sleeve
17 1 860E-0600011 ki hE Front dust sleeve
18 1 860E-0600008 LB Left dust sleeve
19 1 2.5%26 GB/T91 T 148 Cotter pin Zn.D
20 1 860E-0605000A T-Hl Handle
21 1 860-0700027 ER IR Handle ball
22 1 860E-0604000 AN T AR Left cover plate
23 1 801-1500001 B Rubber cover
24 1 860E-0613001 i Rubber footplate
25 1 860E-0613010 JED B JRe Footplate
26 6 M14x40 GB/T5783 VAV B Y Bolt 10.9-ik 7 %
27 6 14 GB/T93 L L Spring washer Zn.D




06.1.1 #EHAMLH (G FH860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K14 AL ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE )




06.1.1 #H MK (i H1 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 HL1) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE )

e | B E (A=) #4 s %
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

28 6 14 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

29 12 |M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk R AR Bolt 10.9-1X %

30 6 830D-0600019A TS 2 Shock absorber

31 1 860L-0601000 JECAR Motherboard

32 2 810-0620000A ERTER Handle ball

33 2 MI12 GB/T6172.1 Vayi:bil - S5s Nut 8-Zn.D

34 2 870-0600003 AT E R YIAT Joy stick

35 2 860-0600006 K32 Splint

36 4 M10%30 GB/T70.1 PN F A AT S iR 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

37 1 860E-0612000A B e Rubber footplate




06.1.1 #EHAMLH (G FH860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K14 AL ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE )




06.2.1 A7 #EAH 411 (GE 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14H71)

RIGHT CONTROLING BOX SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

5 &= K 5 4 i -
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M5x10 GB/T818 - SR AT Bolt 8.8-ik ¥

2 1 860L-0603102 Vel ] Upper box-RH

3 1 860L-0603103 A7 THIRR Right panel

4 1 860L-0603300B YA Bracket

5 2 860-0600004 TR AR Press plate

6 1 M8x16 GB/T5783 ANH kR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 5 8 GB/T93 i1 S ] Spring washer Zn.D

8 5 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

9 4 M8x45 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 1 860L-0603200B BRO\AEE 2 Bracket

11 1 860L-0603101 T Below box




YNAH 2HFGE 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 1441 %)
RIGHT CONTROLING BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

06.2.1 A4




06.3.1 AEERHAAZA MG 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 7H)

LEFT CONTROLING BOX SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

R = % W 5O
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M6x12 GB/T70.1 NS A IR RE S 24T Bolt 8.8-1IK 0 ¥

2 1 860L-0604101 B Upper box-LH

3 1 860L-0604102 JeTHIAR Left panel

4 2 860-0600004 JE AR Press plate

5 1 860L-0603200A I AE AR Bracket

6 4 M8x45 GB/T5783 N S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 4 8 GB/T93 S R Spring washer Zn.D

8 4 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

9 1 860L-0603101 4 Below box




06.3.1 ZE9\FE 4 1FGE 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 1441, 1)

LEFT CONTROLING BOX SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




06.4.1 ‘48w (IEHI860K11,860K12,860K 14 HLTY) SAFETY LOCKING(APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K 14 TYPE)

Fe | &R 5 s ® &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-0607010 Tk Handle ball

2 1 870-0605010 T Handle

3 5 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 5 8 GB/T93 i1 S Spring washer Zn.D

5 5 8 GB/T97.1 SEEE Washer Zn.D

6 2 2x14 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D

7 1 860-0607003 R X Connecting fork II

8 2 6x20 GB/T882 F Pin Zn.D

9 1 870-0605001 BB Connecting fork

10 1 M10x40 GB/T5782 S Sl Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 2 M10 GB/T6170 SR} Nut 8-Zn.D

12 1 870-0605003 SRR Supporting plate

13 1 870-0605002 a1 Bracket

14 2 6 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D

15 2 M6x25 GB/T5783A S S p Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




06.4.1 Z45iE (3&FA860K11,860K12,860K14 HL7# ) SAFETY LOCKING(APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K 14 TYPE)

1

Ng




06.4.2 ‘48 (iEH860K13 Hl7) SAFETY LOCKING (APPLY TO 860K 13 TYPE)

Fe | &R 5 s ® &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860-0607010 ER IR Handle ball

2 1 870-0605010 T Handle

3 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 7N Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 5 8 GB/T93 i1 S Spring washer Zn.D

5 5 8 GB/T97.1 SEEE Washer Zn.D

6 2 2x14 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D

7 1 860-0607003 R X Connecting fork II

8 2 6x20 GB/T882 F Pin Zn.D

9 1 870-0605001 BB Connecting fork

10 1 M10x40 GB/T5782 Vavi BN oY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 2 M10 GB/T6170 IREVAYEL SN+ Nut 8-Zn.D

12 1 870-0605003 SRR Supporting plate

13 1 820-0500012 L A Spring Seat

14 1 820-0500011 T 5 Belleville Spring

15 1 872-0601001 e Bracket

16 1 M8 GB/T6170 IREVAY L3 Nut 8-Zn.D

17 1 872-0601100 EFF Connecting Rod




06.4.2 “Z4481FE (& H860K13 HLH ) SAFETY LOCKING (APPLY TO 860K 13 TYPE)




07.1.1 234144 1 (& 860K HLA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)

5 &= £ = 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860K-2810000 25 2 4H Cab assembly i FH 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 14

1 1 860E-0701000 20 AR Cab main body

2 1 860E-0711000 JE R Left plank

3 6 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 A S [ TR AT Bolt 8.8-ik 7%

4 1 860E-0700002 GIRNCE ] Glass of the forward window

5 1 860E-0700004 B FIRS Rubber cushion

6 1 860E-0700005 Tl e i B TS Glass of the overturn window

7 1 860E-0700007 o0 2 i Lock of the overturn window

8 1 860E-0702000 o The overturn window

9 2 860E-0700008 TPy B4 Rubber seal strip

10 2 860E-0700027 Hask Envelope

11 1 860E-0700021 Mg 7K Mg Spout

12 6 M6x20 GB/T818 AR S ARAT Bolt 8.8-ik 7

13 1 860E-0700019 T BRAT AR Limited plank

14 1 860E-0700011 T 7 Bt Lock of the transom window

15 4 M16 GB/T825 FERREAT Bolt 8.8-i5 T W

16 1 860E-0704000 TE 5 Casing of the transom window

17 1 860E-0700012 T 7 DY 3 Glass of the transom window

18 1 860E-0700013 HEK 4% Complex glue

19 2 860E-0704010 T B e Gemel of the transom window

20 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 VAV B Vi Bolt 8.8-1k 70 %

21 2 860E-0700043 SR Pneumatic spring

22 1 860E-0700016 TR AE Adiabatic board

23 1 860E-0700041 FEE T 5 s Buckle of lock

24 4 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer 140HV-iL 70 %

25 4 $2.5x20 GB/T91 TF 4 Split pin %

26 4 M8x25 GB/T5789 N 2L TR AR Bolt 8.8-IA T W




07.1.1 3= 1 (GE 860K CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)




07.1.1 B3 414F 1 (& 860K HLA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)

5 &= £ 5 % R E e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

27 1 860E-0700017 J& T B Glass

28 1 860E-0700022 Ji T R AR A% Rubber strip

29 1 860E-0700023 ZE IR 4% Rubber strip

30 1 860E-0700024 . B R Adiabatic board

31 1 860E-0710000 A AR Right plate

32 4 $ 8x14 GB/T882 L Pin BT

33 2 860E-0700009 OTEAG IR % &} O seal ring

34 2 6 GB/T97.1 P4 b Washer 140HV-i& 50 %

35 2 M6 GB/T6170 LAyl S Nut 8-

36 1 860E-0700001 RS Rubber cushion

37 1 860E-0700015 GRS NS Rubber seal strip

38 1 860E-0712000 FHEE T A S Tl 2 48 Axle subassembly

39 1 860E-0713000 FHEL T Jr el 20 44 Axle subassembly

40 4 860E-0700052 S5 Idler pulley




07.1.1 3= 1 (GE 860K CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)




07.2.1 53 414F 2 (& 860K HLA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)

Fr5 £ & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0703000 A 21 A4 Subassembly of the left window
2 1 860E-0703001 AN B Right window glass
3 1 860E-0703002 A0 B VB DY R Right window glass
4 2 M6x12 GB/T5789 N H T 2L THI AL Bolt 8.8-1A 70 %
5 1 860E-0700006 TR Accelerograph fixing board
6 2 M14x75 GB/T5783 N S A Bolt 10.9-15 7 %
7 5 14 GB/T93 i R Spring washer &%
8 5 14 GB/T97.1 SR Washer LT
9 1 M14x25 GB/T5783 INF Sk Bolt 10.9-1% e &
10 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 75 A S 2 g Bolt 8.8-IA 70 %
11 1 860E-0700045 WL Handrail
12 1 860E-0700037 e Ja i & B Left-after window glass
13 1 860E-0706000 B XS Window
14 4 M6 GB/T6170 1N HH R Nut 8-k %
15 2 M14x55 GB/T5783 NI Sk Bolt 10.9-1% 5 &
16 3 860E-0714000 KR s Rubber washer
17 3 M10 GB/T6170 1S F G R Nut 8- &
18 2 860E-0700046 AT A Balancer
19 4 M8X50 GB/T5789 AN L S Bolt 8.8- 1T %
20 1 860E-0700049 KK 2% Fire extinguisher
21 1 860E-0700048 kA 4 Hammer of flee for one's life
22 6m 860E-0700025 M5t 7K A 2K Water pipe
23 4 ST4.2x16 GB/T845 ARk B YORET Bolt 8.8-1A 70 %
24 6 ST4.8X22 GB/T845 |- A S | BB AT Bolt 8.8-1k %




07.2.1 75305401 2 (& FH860KAL ) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)




07.3.1 254 3 (& 860K %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)

FF5 &= X 5 % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 860E-0700053 BT Handle
2 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 VAV Vi Bolt 8.8-1k ¥
3 1 860E-0700033 (8] 25 A 2o 4 Bracket
4 1 860E-0700029 WEEN Buckle of lock
5 9 M5%x10 GB/T819.6 ST Bolt 8.8-IA 0%
6 1 810S-0700016 B A7 11 Bumper
7 1 810S-0700015 BEAT 1 Bumper |
8 1 860E-0700032 FTNET Handrail
9 1 860E-0705000 [TEE Door frame assembly
10 1 860E-0700028 kit Door lock
11 4 M8 GB/T6170 1IN FA BB Nut BN
12 1 860E-0700031 EARF Buckle of lock
13 2 860E-0700036 I AR Gemel
14 14 M10x20 GB/T2673 RavikiziAnes <) Bolt 8.8-k ¥
15 1 860E-0700026 RN Glass of door
16 1 860E-0700034 ARz Glass of door
17 1 860E-0700035 [TH RS e B I 4% Rubber seal strip
18 1 860E-0715000 ENBTT R T Handrail
19 1 860E-0707000 ENESTAT Concatenation Handrail
20 1 860E-0700051 e At Buckle of lock
21 1 860E-0700054 Ja W BE Rearview mirror

®



07.3.1 2304 F 3 (i& F860KHL%I) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)

/




07.4.1 250 4 (35 860K ML) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)

Fr5 £ & (A=) # PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860E-0708002 2T X Front draught of the air-conditioner

2 47 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 Lk MR ) Bolt 8.8-1A 70 %

3 5 46~64 JB/T8870 I 4 Larynx hoop

4 1 860E-0708018 WEUET Ripple pipe I

5 1 860E-0708001 HIFEAE N TR Inner plate of control box

6 1 860E-0708003 IR Meter cover

7 1 860E-0708004 YR ET Ashtray

8 1 860J-0708001 W55 Accelerograph cover board

9 1 860E-0708012 A AR Right inner plate

10 1 860E-0708006 T 7 N b Inner plate of top window

11 1 860E-0708007 EnRDiil Front -top cover

12 1 860E-0708011 G AR Protective plate

13 1 860E-0708014 J5 TR Rear-top cover

14 1 860E-0708008 Jo R B PN AR Inner plate of rear window

15 3 860E-0708016 S 2 R Rear draught of the air-conditioner

16 1 860E-0708013 25 BRI AR Air-condition faceplate

17 3 860E-0708019 WU Ripple pipe II

18 1 860E-0708100 W) Sundries box cover

19 1 860E-0708017 23 BN T AR Lower plate of air-condition cover

20 1 860E-0708015 e AR Left inner plate

21 5 ST4.2x16 GB/T845 A Sk 5 BURET Bolt 8.8-1k %

22 1 860E-0708009 AIE 2 Colours hook




07.4.1 232 44 4 (& FI860KAHL %)) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 860K TYPE)




08.1.1 ¥ R 4i(&E 860K 11HL7Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FFg £ & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860G-0800050 Vo T T Condenser rear bracket
2 1 860G-0801100 R AR S Desiccator assembly
3 1 860G-0801004 TR 1A R Desiccator exit pipe
4 1 860G-0801005 Vo Condenser
5 1 860G-0800005 P BE K Air-condition intake pipe
6 1 860G-0800004 U H K Air-condition exit pipe
7 6 d24 Q672 KU 22 A A Hoop
8 1 850-0800004 WK B 4k Water pipe joint
9 1 860G-0800003 B2 7K 8 3 Water pipe joint
10 1 860G-0801008 W SR SR Inspiration pipe assembly
11 1 860G-0801007 HER W ROk, Vent-pipe assembly
12 1 860G-0801500 i B AR A Tensioner
13 1 860G-0801070 Fe4a 0Lk, Compressor assembly
14 1 860G-0800060 VS - Condenser front bracket
15 10 M8x20 GB/T5783 NS R b Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 10 8 GB/T93 S AR Spring washer Zn.D
17 10 8 GB/T97.1 SPH ] Washer Zn.D
18 1 860G-0801006 VoS A = =) Condenser intake pipe
19 1 860G-0801200 PR mIs H 2 Ak Valve
20 1 860G-0800008 2RI BEKET Water pipe 1l
21 4 M5x12 GB/T5783 A L R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 5 GB/T93 i T2 R Spring washer Zn.D
23 4 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
24 11 M5x12 GB/T5783 IS SR A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 11 5 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
26 11 5 GB/T97.1 SE P Washer Zn.D
27 1 860G-0800002 1 7K 1] 22 25 i Plate
28 3 830D-0801001 PNCAE Bigger seal ring

®



08.1.1 %5 % 45 (& FA860K 1 1HL %)) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

—_ E “
E AN
15,16,17 = g

21,22,23

15,16,17 @

38

24,25,26 —1]




08.1.1 Z RS (i H 860K 11H1%) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)
FF5 &= i 5 % R E e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860G-0800007 W KB i AL i Fixing plate
30 1 860G-0801050 = HE K Watershoot assembly
31 1 860K-0801100 2R H TR SRR, Air-condition wiring harness
32 1 860G-0801060 S R R 2 SR, Fresh air controller
33 2 860G-0801001 HVTE Air pipe
34 5 d55 Q672 UM 22 2 i Hoop
35 1 860G-0800006 P TS LR AR Fixing plate
36 1 830D-0801006 Jise e 5 s Seal ring
37 1 860G-0801002 R 5 Manipulator
38 1 860G-0801300 2 PRFE K Air-condition box assembly




08.1.1 %5 % 45 (& FA860K 1 1HL %)) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

—_ E “
E AN
15,16,17 = g

21,22,23

15,16,17 @

38

24,25,26 —1]




08.1.2 ZF i R4 (i& 1 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14417) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

FFg £ & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860K-0801020 oS Y =V <) Condenser rear bracket

2 1 860G-0801005 2y S Condenser

3 1 860L-0800003 KET Water pipe 11

4 1 860L-0800001 IKE T Water pipe |

5 6 d24 Q672 KU 22 X IR 5 Hoop

6 1 810B-1501100A B XL T Heater unit elbow piece [

7 1 850-0800004 B Water pipe joint

8 1 820-0912004 23k Bolt joint

9 1 860K-0801001 W SR SRR, Inspiration pipe assembly

10 1 870C-0801007 HA S Bk Vent-pipe assembly

11 1 860G-0801500 ok B ES 2 A Tensioner

12 1 860G-0801070 Fe4a LR Rk, Compressor assembly

13 1 860K-0801010 VoS N T Condenser front bracket

14 13 [M8x16 GB/T5789 AR L TR Bolt 8.8-ik T

15 1 860G-0801100 Tt 20 At Desiccator assembly

16 1 860G-0801006 A lkas A RO Condenser intake pipe

17 1 860L-0801001 T T Rk Desiccator exit pipe

18 2 M6x35 GB/T5789 DA 24 T A Bolt 8.8-14 7

19 1 860G-0801200 oK s b Be A Valve

20 1 860L-0800002 IKE T Water pipe 11

21 10 |M6x12 GB/T5789 IS A LT A Bolt 8.8-1k 1o &

22 4 M5x10 GB/T5789 N V9 2L T NE A Bolt 8.8-1k 7 %

23 1 860G-0800002 I 7K 78] 22 4 Plate

24 5 d55 Q672 RN 22 A I i Hoop

25 1 860G-0801300 XA B K Air-condition box assembly

26 1 860G-0801002 BRI\ Manipulator

27 3 830D-0801001 R e} P Bigger seal ring

28 1 860G-0800007 B K T LR AR Fixing plate




08.1.2 I RS (1E 860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/17) ATR-CONDITION SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

9

\I
10 g 6

24
() @/
14 : 2

16 : 2.

17— 8 5 53 N

21

32
33

27 34

25

26

21
27
28 !

29,24

30 31



08.1.2 Z i &G (iH H 860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441%) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

Fr5 £ & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 2 860G-0801001 AMVFRET Air pipe

30 1 860G-0801060 5 A FE ) 28 Rk Fresh air controller

31 1 860K-0801100 2R H TR SRR, Air-condition wiring harness

32 1 860G-0801050 —IEHKE A Watershoot assembly

33 1 830D-0801006 Jie i 45t | Seal ring

34 1 860G-0800006 P E IS LR Fixing plate




08.1.2 I RS (1E 860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/17) ATR-CONDITION SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

9

\I
10 g 6

24
() @/
14 : 2

16 : 2.

17— 8 5 53 N

21

32
33

27 34

25

26

21
27
28 !

29,24

30 31



09.1.1 BEAHEL] /(& FH 860K 11#1%Y) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

A=) = (A=) # K % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860K-0906000 Wi Front cover W HEF52,4,5(Include No.2,4,5)

2 1 860K-0906100 A 75 AR A Front cover body

3 1 860K-0900300 B Lock assembly

4 1 853D-0900004 F Handle

5 2.45m [860B-1000015B CaEa i Seal rubber

6 2 856B-0928000 7 Ak Bracket

7 2 885-1000018 AN Limit body

8 18 6 GB/T96 KR Bigger washer Zn.D

9 18 6 GB/T93 i1 S ERE] Spring washer Zn.D

10 18 M6x12 GB/T5783 Vay b .Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 2 M8 GB/T6170 EEVAVEL: Nut 8-Zn.D

12 1 856B-0900003 EHAR Joining plate

13 1 856B-0900004 S Air spring

14 1 860L-0900001 TR Support [

15 32 M8x20 GB/T5789 N AV L TR e Bolt 8.8-1570 %

16 1 860J-0930000 A i AR Right cover JEIT H,09.2.1

17 2 M10 GB/T6170 [EEVAVET S8 Nut 8-Zn.D

18 2 860J-0900001B WRET Bolt cap

19 2 885-1000019 BN Limit seat

20 2 885-1000017 G Bracket

21 1 830P-0906000A il Lock buckle

22 22 8 GB/T97.1 TR Washer Zn.D

23 22 8 GB/T93 FREE A Spring washer Zn.D

24 22 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV b S YN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

25 1 860J-0911000A e Valve cover

26 1 860J-0916000 [ Frbie Heat insulation plate

27 3 860L-0914000 SJE Jas Nip seat

28 14 4x26 GB/T882 A4 Shaft pin Zn.D




09.1.1 EEHEZH 14(i& FI860K 1141 %)) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




09.1.1 BEHEL] /(& FH 860K 11#1%Y) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

R | B R R 5 I L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 860J-0916001 B Spacer plate

30 1 860J-0916002 HFLRAR Slabstock foam

31 14 830-1201013 E\Y50 Washer

32 14 2x16 GB/T91 T 14 Cotter pin Zn.D

33 1 860K-0909000 2V S R Bracket

34 1 860K-0903000 S AR GH Atk Frame subassembly JEFFDL09.3.1

35 2 860K-0911000 B A Gemel

36 1 860J-0920000 JEFEAR Left-cover JE T 1.09.2.1

37 1 860J-0902000B TR 25 4 Top-cover £.45 > 5 38~44(Include No.38~44)

38 1 860J-0902004B UEEREI Deadening III

39 1 860J-0902003B W 35 4 11 Deadening 11

40 1 860J-0902005B W E 4RIV Deadening IV

41 1 860J-0902002B Wi 1 Deadening |

42 10 830D-1010001 IRLRET Stapling

43 1 860J-0902010B T 35 A Top-cover

44 3 860A-0900001 Ip(R LIS Antislip sand paper

45 2 860L-0913000 o Bracket




09.1.1 EEHEZH 14(i& FI860K 1141 %)) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




09.1.2 BEHEL] /(& FH 860K 1241%Y) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

A=) = (A=) # PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860K-0906000 Wi Front cover W HEF52,4,5(Include No.2,4,5)

2 1 860K-0906100 A 75 AR A Front cover body

3 1 860K-0900300 B Lock assembly

4 1 853D-0900004 F Handle

5 2.45m [860B-1000015B CaEa i Seal rubber

6 4 885-1000017 R Bracket

7 2 885-1000018 AN Limit body

8 18 6 GB/T96.1 N Bigger Washer Zn.D

9 18 6 GB/T93 i1 S ERE] Spring washer Zn.D

10 18 M6X12 GB/T5783 Vay: B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 2 M8 GB/T6170 [EEVAVEL: Nut 8-Zn.D

12 1 856B-0900003 EHAR Joining plate

13 1 856B-0900004 SR Air spring

14 1 860L-0900001 TR Support [

15 34 M8X20 GB/T5789 N AV L TR e Bolt 8.8-1870 %

16 1 860K-0905000 A i R Right cover JEIT H,09.2.2

17 2 M10 GB/T6170 [EEVAVET S8 Nut 8-Zn.D

18 2 860J-0900001B T Bolt cap

19 2 885-1000019 B Limit seat

20 1 830P-0906000A B Lock buckle

21 22 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

22 22 8 GB/T93 LA Spring washer Zn.D

23 22 M8x20 GB/T5783 N SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

24 1 860J-0911000A e Valve cover

25 1 860L-0903000A R Fubie Heat insulation plate

26 14 4x26 GB/T882 A% Shaft pin Zn.D

27 1 860L-0903001A R A Spacer plate

28 14 830-1201013 EEAY =Y Washer




09.1.2 EEHEZH 14(i& FH860K 1241 %)) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)




09.1.2 BEHEL] /(& FH 860K 1241%Y) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)

R | B R R 5 I L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 14 2x16 GB/T91 TF 5y Cotter pin Zn.D

30 1 860L-0903002A HFLRAR Slabstock foam

31 2 860L-0914000 SJe JiE Nip seat

33 1 860K-0903000 R Frame subassembly J& T 1,09.3.1

34 2 860K-0911000 B Gemel

35 1 860K-0909000 B YE S Bracket

36 1 860K-0904000 JEFEAR Left-cover JE T 1.09.2.2

37 1 860K-0907000A TR 25 4 Top-cover £45 > 5 38~45(Include No.38~45)

38 1 860J-0902004B UEERETIN Deadening III

39 1 860J-0902003B W35 4 11 Deadening 11

40 1 860J-0902005B W E 4RIV Deadening IV

41 1 860J-0902002B Wi 1 Deadening |

42 10 830D-1010001 BRLRET Stapling

43 1 860-0900003B 7K 1 RS AR Cover

44 1 860K-0907010A T 558 Top-cover

45 3 860A-0900001 IRER LS Antislip sand paper

46 2 860L-0913000 ! Bracket




09.1.2 EEHEZH 14(i& FH860K 1241 %)) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)




09.1.3 BEHEL] /(& 860K 13,860K 14417) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

P & X 5 4 PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860K-0906000 Wi Front cover W HEF52,4,5(Include No.2,4,5)

2 1 860K-0906100 A 75 AR A Front cover body

3 1 860K-0900300 B Lock assembly

4 1 853D-0900004 TBFE Handle

5 2.45m |860B-1000015B =R % Seal rubber

6 4 885-1000017 AR Bracket

7 2 885-1000018 AN Limit body

8 16 6 GB/T97.1 SP- 4P| Washer Zn.D

9 16 6 GB/T93 i1 S ERE] Spring washer Zn.D

10 16 M6x12 GB/T5783 ANA Skl Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 2 M8 GB/T6170 IBLVAEL: Nut 8-Zn.D

12 1 856B-0900003 EHAR Joining plate

13 1 856B-0900004 SR Air spring

14 1 860L-0900001 TR Support [

15 34 M8x20 GB/T5789 ANHVE L TR AR Bolt 8.8-ik ¥

16 1 860K-0905000 A i R Right cover JEIT H,09.2.1

17 2 M10 GB/T6170 12475 g RE Nut 8-Zn.D

18 2 860J-0900001B IRET Bolt cap

19 2 885-1000019 B Limit seat

20 1 830P-0906000A i Lock buckle

21 22 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

22 22 8 GB/T93 LA Spring washer Zn.D

23 22 M8x20 GB/T5783 N SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

24 1 860J-0911000A e Valve cover

25 1 860L-0903000A R Fubie Heat insulation plate

26 14 4x26 GB/T882 Bl Shaft pin Zn.D

27 1 860L-0903001A R A Spacer plate

28 14 830-1201013 o Washer




09.1.3 S HE L (& FH860K 13,860K 1441 %)) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)




09.1.3 BEHEL] /(& 860K 13,860K 14417) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

R | B R R 5 I L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 14 2x16 GB/T91 TF 5y Cotter pin Zn.D

30 1 860L-0903002A HFLRAR Slabstock foam

31 2 860L-0914000 SJe JiE Nip seat

32 1 860K-090000 E Cover

33 1 860K-0903000 R Frame subassembly J& T 1,09.3.1

34 2 860J-0908000B B Gemel

35 1 860K-0909000 2 YE S Bracket

36 1 860K-0904000 JEFEAR Left-cover JE T 1.09.2.1

37 1 860K-0907000A T 25 H Top-cover £.45 > 5 38~45(Include No.38~45)

38 1 860J-0902004B UEEREEN Deadening III

39 1 860J-0902003B W 35 4 11 Deadening 11

40 1 860J-0902005B W E 4RIV Deadening IV

41 1 860J-0902002B Wi 1 Deadening |

42 10 830D-1010001 IRLRET Stapling

43 1 860-0900003B 7K 1 55 AR Cover

44 1 860K-0907010A T 5 bR Top-cover

45 3 860A-0900001 IRER LS Antislip sand paper

46 2 860L-0913000 ! Bracket

47 1 860K-0900100 i) F A <7 4 Right bracket

48 1 860K-0900200 ) A 4 Left bracket




09.1.3 S HE L (& FH860K 13,860K 1441 %)) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)




09.2.1 AiA7 w5 GE 860K 11HLAY) LEFT-RIGHT COVER (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

[ERE B a4 & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
860J-0930000 A7 5 Right cover
1 1 860J-0931000 A1 AR Right cover body
2 1 860K-0905300 V& W ZH A Sieve subassembly
3 32 6 GB/T96-1 N Bigger washer Zn.D
4 32 6 GB/T93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D
5 32 M6x12 GB/T5783 INF Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 860K-0905200 Ve ZH At Sieve subassembly
860J-0920000 e iR Left cover
7 1 860K-0904300 V& ) ZH AL Sieve subassembly
8 1 860K-0904200 W& 2 At Sieve subassembly
9 1 860J-0921000 JE FE AR AR Left cover body




09.2.1 A4 55t (E 860K 11#HL%EY) LEFT-RIGHT COVER (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




09.2.2 /Ay i (3 860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/171Y) LEFT-RIGHT COVER (APPLY TO 860K 12,60K 13,860K14 TYPE)

[ERE 5 a4 & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
860K-0905000 A7 5 Right cover
1 1 860K-0905100 A1 AR Right cover body
2 1 860K-0905300 V& W ZH A Sieve subassembly
3 32 6 GB/T96.1 K Bigger Washer Zn.D
4 32 6 GB/T93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D
5 32 M6x12 GB/T5783 INF Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 860K-0905200 Ve ZH At Sieve subassembly
860K-0904000 e iR Left cover
7 1 860K-0904300 V& ) ZH AL Sieve subassembly
8 1 860K-0904200 W& 2 At Sieve subassembly
9 1 860K-0904100 JE FE AR AR Left cover body




09.2.2 Zi47 3 HLGE FH860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 %) LEFT-RIGHT COVER (APPLY TO 860K 12,60K13,860K 14 TYPE)

avA\
AAVAVA
e AAAvAA)

\VAVAVAVAVAS,
v




09.3.1 3424 (3% 1 860K 11,860K 12,60K 13,860K 144171!) FRAME SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,60K13,860K 14 TYPE)

[ERE 5 s & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
860K-0903000 ALY A Frame subassembly

1 8 M10x25 GB/T5783 VaY: b e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 8 10 GB/T93 A P Spring washer Zn.D

3 10 10 GB/T97.1 S EJE| Washer Zn.D

4 1 860K-0903100 ast Left frame

5 1 860K-0903200 i 24 Top frame

6 1 860K-0903300 Ve Right frame

7 2 2.5X16 GB/T91 TT 12144 Cotter pin Zn.D

8 2 860K-0903400 A3 At e Hinge seat

9 2 10X120 GB/T882 Gk Pin shaft

10 2 860J-0907000C B Hinge

11 4 8 GB/T97.1 S H ] Washer Zn.D

12 4 8 GB/T93 A £ Spring washer Zn.D

13 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VaviiB N Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




09.3.1 7420 14(E FI860K 11,860K 12,60K 13,860K 1441%)) FRAME SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,60K13,860K 14 TYPE)




10.1.1 K& I (% F T-860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/1%) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

Feo| &= K = 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 17 |830D-1010001 RLRET Block
2 1 860K-1001001 W 25 45 Sponge
3 6.3m |860B-1000015B RS Rubber seal strip
4 1 860K-1001100 Y ML E AR Engie hood 1% FH 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14474
1 860J-1006100 95 ML E Ak Engie hood 1% 860K 11 /L7
5 6 2.5x16 GB/T91 TF 114 Cotter pin Zn.D
6 13 8 GB/T97.1 SEERJE Washer Zn.D
7 2 850-1005000 et &3 Pneumatic support 1% T-860K 12,860K 13,860K 144 7!
1 860L-1000003 /= i Pneumatic support 15 T-860K 11417
8 4 10 GB/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
9 1 860L-1000002 B Support Plate
10 1 860K-1000010A Sy Support Plate
11 9 M8x25 GB/T5783 NS SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 9 8 GB/T93 IR Washer Zn.D




10.1.1 ZahHLE & HF860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 144L7) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




10.2.1 K BIHLER 8% (& A 1-860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 17#) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

A= H &= A=) # G %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M12 GB/T6170 175 ff i R) Nut 8-Zn.D

2 1 830D-1014200 B e Lock pin pedestal

3 5 10 GB/T97.1 A Washer Zn.D

4 5 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

5 5 M10x20 GB/T5783 ANk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014003 2 R Nut

7 1 830D-1014004 L Spring

8 1 830D-1014005 L JRE Spring pedestal

9 1 830D-1014002 B4 Lockpin

10 1 830D-1014001 i # Tension spring

11 1 830D-1014103 L Shaft pin

12 1 830D-1014104 B Right check plate

13 1 830D-1014101 A5 3] 5 Immobile pin

14 1 M5 GB/T6170 1N Ff B R Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 VoY ibN yn Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830D-1014105 T RAR Left check plate

17 2 M10x1 GB/T6172.1 AN TR Nut 8-Zn.D
18 2 830D-1014102 L th Rotational pin

19 1 830D-1014110 JiE Pedestal
20 1 830D-1051000 B2 Lockpin assembly
21 1 830D-1052000 B A 2 A Lock-pedestal assembly
22 1 860-1015200 WA AL Soft-pipe subassembly




10.2.1

AL R e (1 ] 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 14 A1 1Y)
ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




11. 1.1 [Pk GEH T-860K11, 860K12, 860K13, 860K144L7%4 ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860K11, 860K12, 860K13, 860K14 TYPE)

| # R O 4 &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M10%x20 GB/T5783 VaYi BN Yin Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 8 10 GB/T93 1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
3 8 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 1 860-1100002 AR Press plate
5 1 860-1100001 25 g5 44 Rubber seal
6 1 860-1100004 W R Prism pin
7 30 M20x110 GB/T5782 Vay: B Yidy Bolt 10.9-3K 7 %
8 1 860-1120000 EIEEa 4 Slewing support
9 1 860-1100005 [53] # Column pin
10 30 M20%120 GB/T5782 OSSR Bolt 10.9-15 75 %




11.1.1 [E#HLH (& FHF860K11,860K12,860K13,860K 14817 ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)




12.1.1 RS GEHS60K11HLEY) AIRINLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FF5 &= i 5 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B-1201100A oA e B Air filter
2 1 860B-1201110 2R e A LR Main core of air cleaner P828889
3 1 860B-1201120 ZZ B IS AT Safety core of air cleaner P829333
4 3 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
5 3 8 GB/T93 i | Spring washer Zn.D
6 3 M8 GB/T6170 IREVAY L 38T Nut 8-Zn.D
7 1 860L-1201100 AN S Bracket
8 1 860B-1201011 2 i Rubber mat
9 1 860B-1201008 TR 4 T-Hoop
10 1 860K-1213001 WAE Air-inlet pipe
11 1 860B-1201009 THY <4 T-Hoop
12 1 860L-1201002 AR Air-inlet pipe
13 1 850-1201008 TR i T-Hoop
14 2 855A-1201003 Bk Pipe clamp
15 6 M8x30 GB/T5783 NSk B Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830H-1202008 o A Asbestos
17 1 d70 JB/T8870 N i Hoop
18 1 850-1201400 R A Aerial dust filter
19 1 860K-1211002 2RI RN Connecting plate
20 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VaY: b e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 M8x50 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 1 860B-1201007 B Air intake pipe
23 4 MI10X55 GB/T5783 AN s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 4 10 GB/T93 i1 S SR Spring washer
25 4 10 GB/T97.1 TR Washer
26 1 850-1201300A 2R Heater of air




12.1.1 #KAR% (1EHS60K11HLA! ) AIRINLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




12.12 #5 R4 (GEHIS60K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) AIRINLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

FF5 &= i 5 % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B-1201100A oA e B Air filter
2 1 860B-1201110 2R e A LR Main core of air cleaner P828889
3 1 860B-1201120 ZZ B IS AT Safety core of air cleaner P829333
4 3 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
5 3 8 GB/T93 i | Spring washer Zn.D
6 1 M8 GB/T6170 12475 f i i) Nut 8-Zn.D
7 1 860L-1201100 YRR S Bracket
8 1 860B-1201008 THI i T-Hoop
9 1 860K-1211001A R Air-inlet pipe
10 1 860B-1201009 TAY <5 T-Hoop
11 1 860L-1201002 BB Air-inlet pipe
12 1 850-1201008 THY 4 T-Hoop
13 2 828-1202004 4 Pipe hoop
14 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 N Sk g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 830H-1202008 i B Asbestos
16 1 830H-1202004 THY <4 T-Hoop
17 1 850-1201400 ZE NS Aerial dust filter
18 1 860K-1211002 PSR Connecting plate
19 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 INF Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 M8x45 GB/T5783 N F Sk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.1.2 #FSXR% (& H860K12,860K13,860K 144! ) AIRINLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

13




122.1 RS GERI860KI1HLA!) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

P45 o 5 % PR -

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B-1204200 i Clamp
2 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 AN Sk e Bolt 8.8-Zn. D
3 1 860B-1204001 HeA et Exhaust tube
4 1 870-1204001 VoV A Asbestus mat
5 12 10 GB/T 97.1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
6 12 10 GB/T 93 S EJE| Washer Zn.D
7 14 M10 GB/T 6170 [ RS i bk Nut 8-Zn.D
8 2 d210 JB/T8870 W47 Hoop Zn.D
9 2 860B-1204004 B[] 4 Clamp
10 1 860K-1214100 TH A Muffler
11 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 10.9-%4k
12 2 860B-1204005 Fr ki Pull plate
13 4 10 GB/T96 N Washer Zn.D
14 1 860B-1204300C TH 75 A S 48 Muffler bracket
15 1 860K-1214001 NENEE L IRy g Sk Wrappage for muffler




12.2.1

HR ARG (iEF860K11HL% ) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

®



1222 ARG GEHI860K12, 860K13, 860K144174) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,

860K 13, 860K14 TYPE)

| H R & % & &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M10x35GB/T5783 Vav: i BN Y Bolt 10.9-1& w %

2 4 10 GB/T 93 i E ] Spring washer Zn.D

3 4 10 GB/T 97.1 S ERJE Washer Zn.D

4 8 M10 GB/T6170 LS g i) Nut M8 8-Zn.D

5 4 10 GB/T96 R Bigger washer Zn.D

6 1 860K-1202200 TH 75 2 S 48 Muffler bracket

7 2 860B-1204004 ki Clamp

8 1 860K-1202001 TH B 2 A R Wrappage for muffler

9 1 860K-1202100 NENE Muffler

10 2 d210 JB/T8870 Ik i Hoop Zn.D

11 4 M8x30 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 6 8 GB/T 93 i e ER ] Spring washer 7Zn.D

13 6 8 GB/T 97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D

14 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 VaYiboy Yo Bolt 10. 91k e %




12.2.2

HES %% (i FH860K12, 860K13, 860K14#L%l ) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K12, 860K13, 860K14 TYPE)




12.3.1 ARG GEHS60KI1IHLE) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FFg & (A=) # R %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 3 d65 Q672 KU 22 X I Fi Hoop

2 1 860K-1212002 K& Lower water pipe

3 1 855A-1203003 [&] 52 §ii Hoop clamp

4 1 860K-1212005 Tr iR Left heat-insulation spacer

5 5 830-1201013 WP Spacer

6 5 1.6x16 GB/T91 T4 Cotter pin Zn.D

7 1 860K-1212003 Jr bR Left plate

8 1 810-1506004 B4 Rubber regula

9 1 830-1201014 e Hose

10 1 830-1201015 S e Balancing container

11 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 Ay DRI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 1 860-1202600 4 Bracket

13 6 8 GB/T97.1 S JE Washer Zn.D

14 6 8 GB/T93 G ez Washer Zn.D

15 5 M8 GB/T6170 1IN F W B Nut 8-Zn.D

16 1 860K-1212300 HICEE Bk Radiator assembly

17 1 860K-1212004 A5 e i Rignt plate

18 5 4x45 GB/TS82 4l Pin Zn.D

19 1 860K-1212006 A [ Pk Rignt heat-insulation spacer

20 1 860K-1212001A K Upper water pipe

21 1 d45 Q672 R 22 3 I S Hoop

22 1 860K-1212400 E7alls| Fan fender

23 2 860J-1214004 it Rubber cushion

24 1 860J-1214006 N REHERTT Lower heat-insulation spacer 11

25 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

26 4 12 GB/T93 S AP Washer Zn.D

27 4 M12x50 GB/T5783 Ay DRI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.3.1 BHIZES (iEH860K11HL%K ) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)




1232 AHARSG (EH860K12,860K13,860K 1447 ) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

FF5 &= (A7 # P %/ I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 14 1.6x16 GB/T91 TF 149 Cotter pin Zn.D
2 14 830-1201013 O Spacer
3 1 860H-1203004 e B P Left heat-insulation spacer
4 1 860H-1203003 e [ i Left plate
5 14 4x45 GB/T882 Bl Pin Zn.D
6 2 d50 Q672 RN 22 2 W fifi Hoop
7 1 860H-1203001 Bk Upper water pipe
8 2 d55 Q672 XN 22 2 A i Hoop
9 1 860H-1203100 U Bk Radiator assembly
10 1 860H-1203008 - R Upper heat-insulation spacer
11 7 M8x16 GB/T5783 7N A S e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 860H-1203007 b B R Upper plate
13 16 8 GB/T97.1 SEHPE Washer Zn.D
14 16 8 GB/T93 iFR S T Washer Zn.D
15 5 M8 GB/T6170 [EEVAVIEE S S: Nut 8-Zn.D
16 1 860H-1203005 A B PR Rignt plate
17 1 860H-1203006 A b AR Rignt heat-insulation spacer
18 4 M12 GB/T6170 RN A R B Nut 8-Zn.D
19 4 860J-1214004 i Rubber cushion
20 4 12 GB/T97.1 S H B Washer Zn.D
21 4 12 GB/T93 LS Spring Washer Zn.D
22 4 M12x50 GB/T5783 7N A Sk g e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 860H-1203002 KA Lower water pipe
24 1 860J-1202007 e Pipe clamp
25 1 830-1201015 S 46 Balancing container
26 1 860-1202600 = au Bracket
27 16 M8x25 GB/T5783 7N A S e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 830-1201014 ki Hose




12.3.2 BHIRS (& H860K12,860K13,860K14HL% ) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




1232 AHARS (EH860K12,860K13,860K 1447 ) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K 13,860K14 TYPE)

Fs = 5 %, i # E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860H-1203200 S E Wind scooper
30 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 o~ f Sk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
31 1 860L-1203500 S| Fan fender
32 1 860L-1203013 SCHERT Support bar
33 2 M10X20 GB/T5783 Vav DY Y Bolt
34 2 10 GB/T93 LS TR Spring Washer
35 2 10 GB/T97.1 S H B Washer




12.3.2 BHIRS (& H860K12,860K13,860K14HL% ) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




12.4.1 3 1% &40 (GE 860K 11H17%) POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

Fe | % = FA # e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 VaVi by Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 20 10 GB/T93 L R Spring washer 7Zn.D

3 20 10 GB/T97. 1 R Washer Zn.D

4 1 860B-1205002 KA T Connecting disc

5 1 855-1206100 1E 2l 75 Connector

6 18 M10x35 GB/T5783 AV iPaY i Bolt 8.8-7n.D




POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

)

it

12.4.1 3 Jik th R 5eGE FH860K 1 141




12.4.2 )% & 9@ H 860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441%!) POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)
R ! % W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860K-1207000 BEI ML Enging YANMARATNV98T—-SFN
1 1 860K-1204100 e By 22 Coupling i F 860K 12
1 860K-1234100 T oy S Coupling iE 860K 13, 860K 14
2 3 M14x45 GB/T5783 7N A Sk 2 e Bolt 10. 9-i&k &
3 1 860K-1204001 KA Connecting disc
4 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 7N A Sk 2 A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 12 10 GB/T93 T Spring washer Zn.D
6 12 10 GB/T97. 1 2| Washer Zn.D
7 4 M10x35 GB/T5783 2 A S R Bolt 10. 93k 7 &




12.4.2

5l J1 i &R S 860K 12,860K 13,860K 144L%Y) POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)




12.5.1 #3945 & 11 860K 11K %) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

el B & 4 i ® I
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1205002 VE I O 5 Tank cover

2 1 801-1205300 IR A D R Air valve

3 1 801-1205400 VE M Filter sieve

4 1 860J-1205100B MHFTERIN Fuel tank

5 2 858-1205005 i Hoop

6 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 o Sk g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 7 8 GB/T93 L T R PR Spring washer Zn.D

8 7 8 GB/T97.1 Sk Washer Zn.D

9 5 M5x12 GB/T5783 NSkl Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 9 5 GB/T93 i 5 Spring washer Zn.D

11 9 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

12 4 d32 JB/T8870 i 4 Hoop

13 1 860J-1205003 H Fuel-out pipe

14 2 G3/4% 4k G3/4 tie-in B i 3t %2 5k

15 1 858-1205400 N EYSY53 Petrol pump assembly 1k 2k
858-1205500 T 22 2Rk, Petrol pump assembly e 2

16 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 N A Sk g Bolt 8.8-Z.nD

17 1 860J-1205001 b Fuel-intake pipe

18 1 Gl H: 3k Gl tie-in SR ES <

19 1 2 B ] 1) Checkvalve SERNMUERS S

20 1 W v 3 3 A Filter sieve SERIIRIERS'S

21 1 885A-1205003 Sl Rubber canister

22 1 885A-1205400 bR 0Oil canister

23 4 820-8500002 o Pressurize mat

24 2 860J-1205004 RHEZ& = Joining pipe

25 2 820-8500001 B2 e R A Link bolt

26 3 d20 JB/T8870 e 47 Hoop

27 1 860-1205005 e Rubber washer




12.5.1 R &R 500 860K 1 1414 FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

17

12
18

B

_
©
‘o

20
21

22




12.5.1 R R 88 (3E H 860K 11HL7) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

e | B & % PR #*
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 860-1205600 el Put fuel valve
29 4 12 GB/T97.1 S H B Washer Zn.D
30 4 12 GB/T93 oL S R PR Spring washer Zn.D
31 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 avi by ¥ Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 1 860B-1213001A o Fuel-inlet pipe
33 1 860B-1213002 EIRyiE= Fuel-return pipe
34 1 M10x25 GB/T5783 aviE Y Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
35 1 10 GB/T93 i 3 T Spring washer Zn.D
36 1 860B-1213003 I 4 Lathe dog
37 1 860B-1213005A L6k 3 P Fuel-intake pipe
38 2 830H-1200007A e e 3] Joint
39 2 10.5x1.5 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 078 ¥4 s 3% 4t g O seal ring
40 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 Vavi by ¥ Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 2 M8 GB/T6170 I #0955 £ 2 B Nut
42 1 860B-1213100 e e A Bracket
43 1 830H-1212000 Leuh Tk 2 Fuel prefilter
44 2 M8x35 GB/T5783 Vavi by ¥ Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.5.1 R &R 500 860K 1 1414 FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

17

12
18

B

_
©
‘o

20
21

22




12.5.2 #huh & 50 (3% F1860K 12,860K 13,860K 144174) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

P | B & 4 PR % I
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1205002 VEW O = Tank cover

2 1 801-1205300 BRI NS R Air valve

3 1 801-1205400 & Filter sieve

4 1 860J-1205100B WA A Fuel tank

5 2 858-1205005 JE AR Hoop

6 4 |mM8x16 GB/T5783 2 S i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 7 8 GB/T93 i1 B Spring washer Zn.D

8 7 8 GB/T97.1 P24 Washer Zn.D

9 5 M5x%12 GB/T5783 VAV by Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 9 5 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

11 9 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

12 4 |d321B/T8870 W45 Hoop

13 1 860J-1205003 H s Fuel-out pipe

14 2 G3/455#:3k G3/4 tie-in R hn v 252 ke

15 1 858-1205400 YN LERY Y Petrol pump assembly

858-1205500 YN EY Sy Petrol pump assembly

16 4 |[M5x16 GB/T5783 25 A S Bolt 8.8-Z.nD

17 1 860J-1205001 e Fuel-intake pipe

18 1 GliEH:3k G1 tie-in B8 o % Sk

19 1 W2 P . i) ] Checkvalve SERIRHERSIS

20 1 Wz e ot 9 Filter sieve SERIIRERSIS

21 1 885A-1205003 B E Rubber canister

22 1 885A-1205400 Nk Oil canister

23 4 820-8500002 EoE Pressurize mat

24 2 830D-0501008 HOH R Joining pipe

25 2 820-8500001 &Y Link bolt

26 7 |d16 JB/T8870 W 4 Hoop

27 1 860-1205005 e g Rubber washer




12.5.2 i R4 GE 860K 12,860K13,860K 1441 %)) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

>
B

—
©

(LN
B




12.5.2 A &R 4 (G 860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 %) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

e B & # PR #
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

28 1 860-1205600 U TR Put fuel valve

29 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

30 4 12 GB/T93 i1 R Spring washer Zn.D

31 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 IS Sk AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

32 1 860K-1205002 BEw g Fuel-inlet pipe

33 1 860K-1205001 [] v e Fuel-return pipe

34 1 M8x70 GB/T5782 YAy B ¥ il Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

35 2 860L-1204004 SEYEFE I Fuel-intake pipe 1I

36 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 N S 2 AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

37 4 14 JB/T982 A Combinatory

38 1 850-1205300 BEh T e s Fuel prefilter

39 1 860K-1205005 Loy zn Bracket

40 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 75 ff Sk 2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

41 2 M8 GB/T6170 IRItVAVEL - S5 Nut

42 2 M6x16 GB/T5783 Ay B Yid Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

43 2 6 GB/T93 L S TR Spring washer

44 2 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer

45 1 860K-1205003 BEM I T Fuel-return pipe I




12.5.2 i R4 GE 860K 12,860K13,860K 1441 %)) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

26

>
B

(ki)

—
©
M
&
>



12.6.1 Wil TH R G:(GE 860K 1 1ML THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

Fe B = AV 4 PR %
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 858A-1212100 TNETE Gun line

2 1 860K-1219100 IS4 Bracket

3 1 860K-1219200 TP AR Plate

4 2 6 GB/T97. 1 SR Washer Zn.D

5 2 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

6 2 M6 12 GB/T5783 VAV By L Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.6.1 i1 #9556 860K 1141 7%)) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

AT




12.6.2 T I R G (35 860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441%4!) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

e H = AV 4 PR %
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 858-1211100 TNETE Fuel line
2 1 860K-1206001 TS 4 Bracket
3 2 10 GB/T97. 1 P Washer In.D
4 2 10 GB/T93 AL N ] Spring washer 7Zn.D
5 2 M10 25 GB/T5783 VaY: BN Yin Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.6.2 I JH\ R 40 (& 860K 12,860K13,860K 14417) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




12.7.1 32 GEH 860K 11#H17%4) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

75 B & £ 5 it % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M16x110 GB/T5782 oy BN Y Bolt 10.9-18 78 %/
2 4 16 GB/T97.1 - H g Washer 8.8-Zn.D
3 4 860-1207001 e s Washer
4 8 853D-1213100 TR A Shock absorber
5 1 860K-1215200 JE S HR Front-left support
6 8 M10x35 GB/T5783 VAV By Vi Bolt 10.9-& w %
7 16 10 GB/T93 L B Spring washer
8 16 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer
9 8 M10x35 GB/T5783 AN Sk e Bolt 10.9-15 70 %
10 16 10 GB/T93 i1 T ] Spring washer
11 16 10 GB/T97.1 Sk Washer
12 2 M16 GB/T889.1 RN F B IR R Nut 8-Zn.D
13 1 860K-1216100A R SC B Rear-left support
14 4 M16%x120 GB/T5782 AN A Sk 2 A Bolt 10.9-18 78 %/
15 1 860K-1216200A VeV Rear-right support
16 1 860K-1215100 Ve Front-right support




12.7.1 7&GE FI860K 1 1417) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)




12.7.2 & (i 860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441%Y) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

Fa | % & = I # ok
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 M10x30 GB/T5783 oy BN Y Bolt 10.9-18 78 %/
2 16 10 GB/T93 iEA S | Spring washer
3 16 10 GB/T97.1 S H B Washer
4 4 M10%35 GB/T5783 NSk 2 Bolt 10.9-iL 5w %
5 4 M16x120 GB/T5782 NS 2R Bolt 10.9-1 5w %
6 5 16 GB/T97.1 Al Washer 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 860-1207001 ARk T Washer
8 8 853D-1213100 TRE A Shock absorber
9 2 853D-1215100 e Ja S 3R Rear-left support
10 1 853D-1213200 ZE T S B Front-left support
11 1 M16 GB/T889.1 BRAE S £ BB R Nut 8-Zn.D
12 1 860K-1208100A AR S 2R Front-right support




12.7.2 37 F1860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 %)) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)




12.8.1 E4iHL R GEGE 860K 1181 ) COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

e | = 5 £ i % as
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B-1212200 B
2 1 M8x16 GB/T5783 ANA LI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 4 8 GB/T93 7HL S | Spring washer Zn.D
4 5 8 GB/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
5 5 10 GB/T93 i1 T R Spring washer Zn.D
6 2 M8x80 GB/T5782 A (B Y Bolt 10. 9-kw %
7 1 M8x30 GB/T5783 7N Sk g Bolt 8.8-7n.D
8 1 860B-1212100 R 4 1
9 1 860-1213003 oI g Strap
10 2 M10x35 GB/T5783 AN L b AR Bolt 10. 9-ik 50 %
11 4 10 GB/T97.1 S 4 ) Washer Zn.D
12 2 M10x50 GB/T5783 VAViiEY Vi Bolt 10. 9-iL e %
13 1 860-1213002 IS Sleeve
14 2 M10 GB/T6170 [ 255 f g ik Nut




12.8.1 JE4HL RS GE 860K 1 1HLA]) COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

2
3
4
5
-'s
5 G
_ 0
<
|
Y,
14
8,
S

) % ~
SN\




12.8.2 FE4ibL 2 %5 (35 F 860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/1%) COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

e | & = (A=) # PR % H
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 Vavy B i Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
2 2 8 GB/T93 L S IR Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 8 GB/T97.1 S ] Washer 7n.D
4 1 860k-1209002 X B A Strap
5 1 860K-1209001 EirEial Strap cover
6 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 VA BN Vi Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
7 4 10 GB/T93 LS TR Spring washer Zn.D
8 4 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer n. D
9 1 M10x50 GB/T5783 AYiPN Yis Bolt 8.8-7n.D
10 1 860-1213002 R Sleeve
11 2 M10 GB/T6170 [ 7055 ffy 2 Nut




12.8.2

JEAA LR 45 (i 860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 %)) COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




12.9.1 KM &M GEHS60K11HL) ENGINE AND SPARE PART (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

Fae | = 5 4 il % VE
No. [ Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M10x25 GB/T5783 A B Yen Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 5 10 GB/T93 L A P Spring washer Zn.D
3 6 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 860B-1200002A K5 Fan
5 4 M8x50 GB/T5783 7N Sk g e Bolt 10.9-15 5 &
6 4 8 GB/T93 i1 i 3 Spring washer Zn.D
7 4 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 1 860B-1200001B R 7 B Fan seat
9 1 860B-1203000-007 R e e Fan belt 25132-004100
10 1 860B-1203000 e R Bl Diesel engine
11 1 860B-1203000-005 5% I 2R Injection pump C6204711130
12 1 860B-1203000-001 vy RPN Starting motor C6008631310
13 1 860B-1502200 SEET AR (UED Fuel-filter FS19594
14 1 860B-1203000-006 REp R Thermostat 3800884
15 1 860B-1203000-003 KA Water pump 3800883
16 1 860B-1203000-004 o OKZERD Spacer C6206611730
17 1 860B-1203000-002 KL Alternator C6008611611
18 1 860B-1502300 ML i 5 Lubricating oil filter LF16011
19 1 860B-1200100 E Fixing bracket
20 1 860B-1200003 = Pipe clamp




12.9.1 B &M (3E 860K 11HL%E ) ENGINE AND SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

4 s
7

o '4\%\
&>

/7 ]
% x“ﬂ ~ qlrm,m g
4&%\\\

A Jvf
Ay

RS




12.9.2 RHMHLEM GEFI860K12,860K13,860K 14417 ) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

Py | Bl & (A=) # i % I
No. |[Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860K-1207000 KB Engine

1 1 853D-1208200 SEIH IR Fuel-filter 129907-55801
2 1 853D-1208800 WK A B 9% Water-separator 119802-55700
3 1 853D-1208100 Gy BN Lubricating oil filter 119005-35151
4 1 853D-1208700 i 22 Electron fuel pump 119225-52102
5 1 853D-1208600 XU R s Fan belt 25132-004100
6 1 853D-1208500 KU Fan 129953-44710
7 1 853D-1208300 KM Alternator 119626-77210
8 1 853D-1208400 )ik Starting motor 123900-77010




12.9.2 KENPL&MF (& H860K12,860K13,860K144L%Y ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE )




13.1.1 AR BEGE 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144 7) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

ZREE: R 5 & % &

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 7N Sk AR Bolt 8.8- 1w %
2 1 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer S
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer e
4 1 830E-1301100 Tl LT HEZR Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02114 TAEAT Work lamp 12V
6 1 860J-1303800 ShE LT 2k R Lamp wiring harness
7 7 T0416-06001 2 2R Piece for fixing wire
8 7 6 GB/T97.1 S P Washer S
9 7 6 GB/T93 1 T Spring washer E%

10 7 M6x12 GB/T818 |- SR AT Bolt 8. 8-k %

11 9 M10x20 GB/T5783 N SK g R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 9 10 GB/T93 RS S PR Spring washer Zn.D

13 9 10 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D

14 1 T0401-01113 SER BN SO S Main switch DK136A

15 1 801-1310009 Yoal IR 3 R57 Grounding wire

16 1 860L-1300110 e Fixing board

17 1 860L-1300210 e Bracket

18 2 T0416-02102 EENT TN Electrical Horn

19 2 M6x16 GB/T5789 7N VR E T E AR Bolt 8.8-IA g %

20 1 860K-1301510 LA R A Fixing board

21 2 M6x12 GB/T5789 IS FAVE 2L T R AR Bolt 8.8- 1w %

22 1 T0406-01111 Ve s Syringe

23 3 |T0416-06101 B A Protective Diode

24 1 860K-1320100B TR Main wiring harness 1% H 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14

860K-1330100A ek Main wiring harness it H 860K 11

25 1 860K-1303010 PR A TF 56 Rk, Limit Switch Assembly AFEIT526~29, 1G] T-860K13,860K 14
26 1 T0401-05101 B Ao -5 Limit Switch 1% T -T-860K 13,860K 14
27 2 M4x30 GB/T818 A SR AT Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D




13.1.1 {1 B 2% Gl 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/17]) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




13.1.1 H0/ M2 (3% FI 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

e | B (A % S % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 2 4 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
29 2 4 GB/T848 JNER Smaller washer 7Zn.D
30 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO I 4 da T Combination washer
31 1 T0411-04105 Vb Pressure switch
32 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAV BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
33 1 830D-1331000 S s Lamp bracket
34 1 T0405-02112 TAELT Work lamp 12V




13.1.1 {1 B 2% Gl 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/17]) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)




13.2.1 Hath 2225 20 (3% H 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14417)) BATTERY ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

A = s K ik
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 T0416-01101 EXEENNR e Connection nip for battery anode

2 1 850-1310020A 2 b IE A2 Connect wire to the battery anode

3 1 801-1316000 RNl 45 Negative electrical wire

4 2 T0416-01102 Ak Connection nip for battery cathode

5 1 860J-1300201A fi] 5 T Fixing pole

6 1 10 GB/T96 K Bigger washer

7 1 850-1310030A E iy b2k Connect wire to the battery cathode

8 1 860-1320000 v F A2 Positive electrical wire

9 1 860J-1300202 AR Rubber plank

10 1 860L-1300001 JEAR Board

11 2 T0413-02104 & h Battery 6-QW-80L




13.2.1 HE 22 2% 21 (i 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144/L%)) BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

77
_//

- —(T




13.3.1 RENHLHEE M OE FH860K 1141 %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

A=) & 5 # PR %/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-12101 23 YRR A g Backup switch
2 1 T0411-14101 WK B HR AT o0 Alarm Switch of Oily Water Separation
3 1 860K-1301200 AL BN K H 2% 222 Bk Jump-start ralay assembly ALHE T 5 12~23%F(Include No.12~23)
4 8 M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 8 10 GB/T93 LT P Spring washer Zn. D
6 8 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
850-1300110A YT Two place fuse FFE 7 57,8,9(Include No.7,8.,9)
7 2 T0402-01105 QBRI WA Two place box BX2022
8 1 T0402-04101 2R A BT DR Fuse 20A
9 1 T0402-04105 2045 T A A Fuse 60A
10 8 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer /n.D
11 8 5 GB/T93 THLE AR Spring washer Zn.D
12 4 M5x12 GB/T65 R[] A S B LT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 3 T0416-06101 PSR Follow Current Packet
14 2 T0404-01211 A B 4k e Start relay
15 1 860L-1300501 2B FIxing plate
16 4 M6x12 GB/T65 TR A K MRAT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 4 6 GB/T97.1 SEEAE Washer Zn.D
18 4 6 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer Zn.D
19 1 T0411-01101 Vi AL % Temperature sensor 323.801.001.007N (3/8NPTF)
20 1 T0411-03101 T Ak 1A Pressure sensor 360. 081.029. 012C (1/8NPTF)
21 1 T0411-17103 TL AT JR Speed sensor
22 1 860G-1300300 TP FH, 2 2 25 1k Thermal relay assembly
23 1 830H-1300110 s ES Two place fuse
24 1 860G-1300310 i B 2 v 25 cable
25 1 T0404-07112 MZJ Hfuh e MZJ Contact MZJ-200A/011 (12V)
26 1 860G-1300320 T TF A 2 cable
27 1 853A-1300440 THRFALS & Hh rpL 25 cable




13.3.1 K shLH #8506 FH860K 1 1HL ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

WAAES

b N\
‘((LV’T : o4 )




13.3.1 KEIHLHE 2% R GE 860K 1 1#17) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FFs B o= K 5 % G %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 860G-1300301 LRI Fix board
29 4 M5x14 GB/T65 T [ A SL B AT Bolt 8.8-1A 7 &

30 1 860G-1300330 FP R Y Fp 2 cable
31 1 830D-1300500 KNPk L Earthing wire




13.3.1 K shLH #8506 FH860K 1 1HL ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

WAAES

b N\
‘((LV’T : o4 )




13.3.2  RANHLHLAS K (GE H 860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 7)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

P % &= 5 i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-03101 Fs 4% Pressure sensor 360.081.029.012C (1/8NPTF)
2 1 860K-1300001 H#Ek Square joint
3 3 T0416-06101 i Follow Current Packet
4 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 ANk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 2 10 GB/T93 HEE Spring washer Zn.D
6 2 10 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
7 1 830D-1300500 RENHUAE RS Earthing wire
8 1 T0411-01101 VAL A% Temperature sensor 323.801.001.007N (3/8NPTF)
9 1 T0411-14101 WK B R T o Alarm Switch of Oily Water Separation
10 1 T0411-12101 YRR Backup switch
11 1 860K-1300900 HL B Ak L S22 Rk Jump-start ralay assembly 4575 12~23%F fF(Include No.12~23)
12 2 T0402-01105 2% s T o Two place box BX2022
13 1 T0402-04101 2R S W RIS Fuse 20A
14 1 T0402-04105 O A T B AL Fuse 60A
15 2 T0402-04104 2RI W 2R ORI Fuse 50A
16 4 5 GB/T97.1 SE-4 | Washer Zn.D
17 4 5 GB/T93 S A Spring washer 7n.D
18 4 M5x12 GB/T65 T [ A Sk B AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 2 T0404-01211 A B4k A Start relay
20 1 860L-1300501 2R FIxing plate
21 4 M6X12 GB/T65 T [ A Sk 2 AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
23 4 6 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Z/n.D




13.3.2 & EhHLHL 28 5 (S FI860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

45,6




13.4.1 YA HEL 2 SRS T 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14874 )ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

P | B & (A=) # R # F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-05204 AL RS Fuel level sensor L=550mm
2 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO H s sk Combinatory washer
3 1 T0411-01201 VR AL IR Temperature sensor (20~95C)
4 1 6 GB/T97. 1 SR Washer ST
5 1 6 GB/T93 S Spring washer ke
6 1 M6x12 GB/T818 TR IRET Bolt 8. 8-k %




13.4.1 AR 28 2O FI860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441, 7Y)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

Kimig




13.5. 14590 65 HL 3% R (G 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 148 %1Y)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

o | B & = % PR % E
No. |Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860G-1300400 FaEIb e 5954 Switch assembly
2 1 810H-1300101 HLBNFF kRt Scutcheon
3 1 T0401-04401 TR EHRET K Start key switch
4 1 860G-1300410 KB e N Wiring harness
5 1 T0408-01111 =g i3 Cigalette lighter




2\ & Hi 7 R (& FIS60K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 1441 %Y)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

=)
ZS

13.5.1 %




13.6.1 YT T ML GG 860K 11H17) ACCELEROGRAPH OF MOTOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

Fe | B & 5 % W % 7k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 11 M5 12 GB/T818 R SR RAT Bolt 8. 8-k T ¥
2 11 5 GB/T93 LS ] Spring washer SN
3 11 5 GB/T97. 1 - B Washer ke
4 1 860J-1320100 PRI Cover
5 1 860L-1310500 VHIT T4 1) HL 2 Accelerograph control cable
6 1 T0412-05111 o RE ALK B 2% Accelerator controller
7 1 860K-1301410 P Bracket
8 1 860L-1310300 e LB gk Accelerator controller wiring
9 1 860J-1310400A TR A Wi Accelerator position wiring
10 4 10 GB/T97. 1 Rl Washer 7n.D
11 7 10 GB/T93 LA ] Spring washer 7n.D
12 4 M10 20 GB/T5783 VaY: b s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 860J-1320020 EA Boom
14 1 8 GB/T93 LS ] Spring washer 7n.D
15 1 M8 25 GB/T70. 1 N A B AT SR T Bolt 8.8-7n.D
16 3 M10 35 GB/T70.1 7S A R AR SR MRAET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 1 T0412-06132 TS Accelerator electromotor
18 1 860L-1320001 EIR Cover
19 1 860K-1300002 ilmE oA Shaft of accelerator




ACCELEROGRAPH OF MOTOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K11 TYPE)

)

13.6.1 T TH LR R (GE 860K 1 1AL

N [\ i
Qr—o@—®)<

) n‘



13.6.2 YT THEHLEL (G 860K 12,860K 13,860K 14417) ACCELEROGRAPH OF MOTOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)

[ERIEE s K o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 7 M5%x10 GB/T818 - A ST Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %
2 11 5 GB/T93 A | Spring washer S
3 11 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer kT
4 1 860J-1320100 g Cover
5 4 M5x12 GB/T818 R SRR Bolt 8.8-1k 7 &
6 1 860L-1310500 V45 e 2 Accelerograph control cable
7 1 T0412-05111 LR LK) 2% Accelerator controller
8 1 860L-1320200 2 Bracket
9 1 860L-1310300 SR pLEh b H g Accelerator controller wiring
10 1 860J-1310400A VI I B S e L 2 Accelerator position wiring
11 2 10 GB/T97.1 S EJE Washer Zn.D
12 2 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 IS H Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 T0412-06132 1A Accelerator electromotor
15 1 858-1320010 AL Boom
16 1 8 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
17 1 M8x25 GB/T70.1 S R Sk A AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 3 M10x35 GB/T70.1 s A A S 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 860L-1320010 imE oA Shaft of accelerator
20 1 860L-1320001 AR Cover




13.6.2 i) HL AL A G F860K 12,860K 13,860K 144 7)
ACCELEROGRAPH OF MOTOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 12,860K13,860K 14 TYPE)




13.7.1 255138 e 2% 1 G FH 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 144(7) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 860K 11,860K12,860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

e B & £ 5 k4 PR % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0412-04226 TREM LIk I Fa s Controller

2 1 870F-1319110C e aE o T Cable-Controller

3 2 860E-1300310 LA Fixing board

4 1 T0416-15102 e Buzzer

5 8 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

6 8 6 GB/T93 1 SR Spring washer Zn.D

7 8 M6x12 GB/T818 AR BT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 1 T0406-03211 ) Wiper

9 2 M4x12 GB/T818 AR ST Washer 8.8-Zn.D

10 2 4 GB/T93 i | Spring washer Zn.D

11 2 4 GB/T848 N Washer Zn.D

12 1 T0412-07131 aslylkas ks Engine controller

13 1 T0409-02101 WAL 2 Antenna L=1800mm

14 8 M4x12 GB/T819 R ST Bolt 8.8-IAw %

15 2 T0409-06203 Y e Speaker cover

16 2 T0409-15101 Yirds Speaker

17 1 860E-1310200B a2 R Cab wiring harness

18 1 T0405-13211 TikT Top lamp

19 1 T0409-01110 =il Radio

20 3 T0401-03201 TAEXT IR Work lamp switch

21 1 T0401-03205 LNIBIE S

22 1 T0401-03208 XU R I TR Wipper switch

23 1 T0401-03209 BRI Washing switch

24 1 T0401-03213 [AlEEAE TFoe Turn around switch

25 3 T0401-03303 E=Y Cover board

26 8 T0401-03302 ] FRLHEZE Midlle switch frame

27 2 T0401-03301 )iz BAAE AR Side switch frame




13.7.1 25528 i1 45 2 kGl 860K 11,860K 12,860K 13,860K 1441 7Y)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 860K11,860K12,860K13,860K14 TYPE)

2122 23 4 25 26 2




13.8.1 HLAMAEGE HI860K 1 1H17Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

FFg & (A=) # PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
860K-1301300 2k HL A7 Relay Assembly
1 1 860L-1300401 2 RERR Fixing Plank
2 4 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
3 4 6 GB/T93 A A Spring Washer Zn.D
4 4 M6x16 GB/T65 TEAE A Sk iR 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 T0416-04001 Zk FL A HE Relay Bracket
6 7 5 GB/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
7 7 5 GB/T93 ] Spring Washer Zn.D
8 7 M5x%12 GB/T65 TR 5 A S R AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 3 T0404-02412 3 FH 4k 2 Relay JD1425B-C (12V)
10 1 860L-1300420 P A 2 TR Fuse Wiring Harness
11 1 860K-1311300 e S T ) Twenty-place Fuse Assembly 55 11~18(Include No.11~18)
12 1 T0402-01106 e S T = Twelve Place Box
13 1 860K-1311301 A5G A G Fuse Labeing
14 9 T0402-02103 10A TRES Fr 10A Fuse
15 2 T0402-02105 20A RES 20A Fuse
16 1 T0402-02101 5A PRES 5A Fuse
17 1 T0402-02107 30A TRES 1 30A Fuse
18 1 T0402-02104 15A TRIG JT 15A Fuse




13.8.1 HL B 2EGE 860K 11#L%Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 11 TYPE)

BhR&THETE

=

[EIEmI=g
o] Caat
] G
WA (oA
[ —

\




13.8.2 HIEREGE 860K 1211%Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 12 TYPE)
FF5 H &= 5 E4 i ®
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
860K-1300800 2k FA 2 B, Relay Assembly
1 1 T0404-03111 TRk o Warm-up relay JDI91A-12V
2 1 T0404-08102 I} Ji) 4k P 52 Time Relay HCO119 (1.5Sec/12V)
3 7 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 7 5 GB/T93 A | Spring Washer Zn.D
5 7 M5x12 GB/T65 TR b SL b2 AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 860L-1300401 R Fixing Plank
7 4 6 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
8 4 6 GB/T93 JEE A Spring Washer Zn.D
9 4 M6X12 GB/T65 FEAE AT LR 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 T0416-04001 R A Relay Bracket
11 3 T0404-02412 T P 4k F 2 Relay JD1425B-C (12V)
12 1 860L-1300420 LSS SN Fuse Wiring Harness
13 1 860L-1300410 e B e ) Twenty-place Fuse Assembly 575 14~19(Include No.14~19
14 1 T0402-01106 I Y T e Twelve Place Box
15 1 860L-1300411 A58 A G Fuse Labeing
16 9 T0402-02103 10A RIS 10A Fuse
17 2 T0402-02105 20A K 20A Fuse
18 1 T0402-02101 SA RS A 5A Fuse
19 2 T0402-02104 15A {3 15A Fuse




13.8.2 M B2EGE 860K 128L7) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K12 TYPE)

[ —

EOCd

17
18

19



13.8.3 HLAECRE G T 860K 13,860K 14417) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K 13,860K 14 TYPE)

FF5 H &= 5 4 R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
860K-1311000 2k HL 2% SRR Relay Assembly
1 1 T0404-03111 Pk He 2 Warm-up relay JD191A-12V
2 1 T0404-08102 BN ] 4 L 2% Time Relay HCO119 (1.5Sec/12V)
3 7 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 7 5 GB/T93 A | Spring Washer Zn.D
5 7 M5x12 GB/T65 J A [ Sk 24T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 860L-1300401 R Fixing Plank
7 4 6 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
8 4 6 GB/T93 JEE A Spring Washer Zn.D
9 4 M6X12 GB/T65 FEAE AT LR 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 T0416-04001 R A Relay Bracket
11 3 T0404-02412 S ] 44k e o Relay JD1425B-C (12V)
12 1 860L-1300420 LSS SN Fuse Wiring Harness
13 1 860L-1300410 e B e ) Twenty-place Fuse Assembly 575 14~20(Include No.14~20
14 1 T0402-01106 I Y T e Twelve Place Box
15 1 860L-1300411 A58 A G Fuse Labeing
16 9 T0402-02103 10A RIS 10A Fuse
17 2 T0402-02105 20A TRES 20A Fuse
18 1 T0402-02101 SA RS A 5A Fuse
19 1 T0402-02107 30A FRIS A 30A Fuse
20 1 T0402-02104 30A RIS A 15A Fuse




13.8.3 HLA M 2(E 860K 13 860K 14 #1#Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 860K13 860K14 TYPE)

16
} 17
18

19

20




	860K图1(C9)
	860K图2(c9)
	860K图3(c9)
	860K图4C9)
	860K图5(C9)
	860K字(1-49)
	860K字(51-101)
	860K字(103-149)
	860K字(151-203)
	860K字(205-249)

